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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

Q1. Major Categories of Service. Please rate each of the following major categories of service provided by the City of Greenville using a

scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied.'" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q1-1. Overall quality of customer service provided by City employees

Very satisfied 259% 183% 151% 25.0% 21.0% 255%  23.7% 27.7% 182% 164% 21.3% 21.1%
Satisfied 22.2%  51.4%  49.6% 50.0% 53.1% 50.0%  68.4% 475%  48.2%  57.5%  50.7% 50.8%
Neutral 37.0% 26.1% 31.1% 21.8% 189%  23.6% 7.9% 21.3% 285% 21.6% 24.1% 23.9%
Dissatisfied 11.1% 3.5% 3.4% 2.4% 5.6% 0.9% 0.0% 3.5% 4.4% 3.0% 2.8% 3.4%
Very dissatisfied 3.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% 0.8%

Q1-2. Overall guality of City's Recreation & Parks programs & facilities

Very satisfied 23.3% 184% 19.7% 305% 258% 333% 21.1% 213% 17.7%  23.0%  27.0% 24.4%
Satisfied 40.0% 50.3% 47.7% 39.0% 455% 40.0% 57.9% 44.0%  483% 46.7%  44.2% 45.6%
Neutral 26.7% 215% 19.7% 246% 182% 21.0% 21.1% 18.7% 238% 20.0% 21.8% 21.2%
Dissatisfied 10.0% 8.0% 12.9% 5.9% 9.8% 3.8% 0.0% 9.3% 8.2% 8.9% 7.0% 8.0%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

Q1. Major Cateqgories of Service. Please rate each of the following major categories of service provided by the City of Greenville using a
scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied.'" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q1-3. Overall maintenance of City streets & sidewalks

Very satisfied 6.3% 4.0% 76% 11.9% 11.7% 9.5% 14.9% 15.3% 8.3% 6.5% 6.6% 8.9%
Satisfied 125% 30.7% 29.0% 23.1% 29.2% 32.8%  42.6% 288% 314% 255%  29.7% 29.2%
Neutral 344% 239% 248% 23.1% 201% 17.2% 12.8% 23.7% 17.3%  30.1% 19.9% 22.1%
Dissatisfied 21.9% 26.1% 241% 26.1% 234% 33.6% 21.3% 20.9%  25.6% 242%  29.7% 25.8%
Very dissatisfied 25.0% 153% 145% 15.7%  15.6% 6.9% 8.5% 113% 173% 13.7% 14.2% 14.0%

Q1-4. Overall guality of Fire/EMS services

Very satisfied 48.1% 31.1% 333% 419% 341% 48.6% 43.5% 43.4%  36.6% 385%  36.4% 38.0%
Satisfied 25.9%  49.6% 49.6% 41.0% 447% 383%  43.5% 352%  46.6% 415%  47.8% 44.0%
Neutral 259% 17.0% 17.1% 162% 152% 112% 13.0% 213% 13.7% 17.0%  13.7% 16.0%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.9% 4.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 2.2% 1.7% 1.6%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

Q1. Major Categories of Service. Please rate each of the following major categories of service provided by the City of Greenville using a

scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied.'" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q1-5. Overall efforts by City to enforce codes & ordinances

Very satisfied 333% 141% 133% 14.0% 168% 10.0% 31.7% 202% 17.2% 124% 14.2% 15.8%
Satisfied 259% 36.6% 41.7% 36.0% 29.8% 44.0% 29.3% 35.7% 358% 394%  35.3% 36.1%
Neutral 29.6% 345% 30.0% 351% 344% 33.0% 22.0% 326% 343% 314% 32.7% 32.7%
Dissatisfied 7.4% 99% 108% 10.5%  15.3% 8.0% 12.2% 5.4% 9.0% 13.1% 13.5% 10.8%
Very dissatisfied 3.7% 4.9% 4.2% 4.4% 3.8% 5.0% 4.9% 6.2% 3.7% 3.6% 4.4% 4.5%

Q1-6. Overall quality of Police services

Very satisfied 321% 18.6% 214% 29.6% 229% 26.5% @ 32.6% 253% 228% 252% 24.0% 24.3%
Satisfied 28.6%  46.2%  443% 416% 414% 46.9%  50.0% 438%  46.2% 41.0%  44.2% 43.7%
Neutral 25.0% 25.0% 26.7% 24.0% 21.4% 23.0% 8.7% 233% 228% 23.7%  23.4% 23.4%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 6.4% 1.5% 4.8% 7.9% 3.5% 4.3% 3.4% 4.8% 5.8% 4.5% 4.7%
Very dissatisfied 14.3% 3.8% 6.1% 0.0% 6.4% 0.0% 4.3% 4.1% 3.4% 4.3% 3.9% 3.9%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

Q1. Major Categories of Service. Please rate each of the following major categories of service provided by the City of Greenville using a

scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied.'" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q1-7. Overall effectiveness of City communication with the public

Very satisfied 16.7% 134% 152% 220% 16.6% 16.1% 17.1% 16.9% 182% 16.2% 14.8% 16.3%
Satisfied 26.7%  48.8% 428% 37.9% 38.6% 46.4% 53.7% 444%  446% 39.2%  43.3% 42.9%
Neutral 46.7%  27.4% 268% 30.3% 31.7% 31.3% 14.6% 294% 25.0% 304% 31.1% 29.3%
Dissatisfied 3.3% 9.8%  10.1% 8.3% 9.0% 54%  12.2% 75% 10.1%  10.8% 7.9% 8.7%
Very dissatisfied 6.7% 0.6% 5.1% 1.5% 4.1% 0.9% 2.4% 1.9% 2.0% 3.4% 3.0% 2.7%

Q1-8. Overall management of traffic flow on City streets

Very satisfied 9.7% 2.9% 3.5% 6.0% 6.0% 53% 13.3% 6.3% 5.2% 3.3% 5.1% 5.3%
Satisfied 00% 21.1% 268% 187% 152% 23.9% 31.1% 21.0% 26.1% 16.7%  19.9% 20.6%
Neutral 22.6%  206% 16.9% 17.2% 325% 345%  33.3% 256% 20.3%  20.7%  27.0% 24.5%
Dissatisfied 452% 257%  29.6% 39.6% 21.9% 21.2% 13.3% 233% 301% 353% 25.7% 27.6%
Very dissatisfied 226% 29.7% 232% 187% 245%  15.0% 8.9% 239% 183% 240% 22.2% 22.0%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

Q1. Major Categories of Service. Please rate each of the following major categories of service provided by the City of Greenville using a

scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied.'" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q1-9. Overall management of stormwater runoff/drainage by City

Very satisfied 13.3% 8.8% 9.2%  13.3% 6.9% 125%  17.0% 129%  12.1% 8.9% 9.2% 10.5%
Satisfied 13.3% 37.6% 345% 352% 33.8% 26.8% 29.8% 329% 315% 349% 32.0% 32.9%
Neutral 333% 247% 268% 22.7% 228% 33.0% 29.8% 27.6% 235% 29.5%  25.2% 26.3%
Dissatisfied 23.3% 188% 19.0% 141% 186% 16.1% 12.8% 135% 195% 15.1%  20.3% 17.4%
Very dissatisfied 16.7%  10.0% 10.6% 148% 17.9% 11.6% 10.6% 129% 13.4% 11.6%  13.4% 12.9%

Q1-10. Overall quality of trash, recycling, & yard waste collection services

Very satisfied 19.4% 308% 36.1% 36.3% 40.9% 39.5%  47.9% 416% 31.8% 355% 36.1% 36.2%
Satisfied 41.9% 40.7%  493% 422% 403% 41.2%  35.4% 38.7%  455% 46.7%  40.5% 42.3%
Neutral 25.8%  19.8% 8.3%  10.4% 7.8% 114% 12.5% 12.7%  14.3% 9.2%  12.7% 12.5%
Dissatisfied 6.5% 6.4% 2.1% 8.1% 7.8% 5.3% 2.1% 4.6% 5.2% 3.3% 8.2% 5.8%
Very dissatisfied 6.5% 2.3% 4.2% 3.0% 3.2% 2.6% 2.1% 2.3% 3.2% 5.3% 2.5% 3.1%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

02. Which THREE of the major cateqories of City services listed in Question 1 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to

provide? (top 3)

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q2. Sum of top 3 choices

Overall quality of customer
service provided by City
employees

Overall quality of City's
Recreation & Parks programs &
facilities

Overall maintenance of City
streets & sidewalks

Overall quality of Fire/EMS
services

Overall efforts by City to
enforce codes & ordinances

Overall quality of Police
services

Overall effectiveness of City
communication with the public

ETC Institute (2018)

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

6.3%  10.2% 9.7% 8.9% 12.3% 8.6%  12.0% 12.9% 6.4% 11.7% 9.1% 9.9%
28.1% 26.7% 26.9%  12.6% 8.4% 13.8% 2.0% 242% 248% 149% 11.6% 17.5%
344%  46.6%  421%  40.7% 31.0% 41.4%  30.0% 36.0% 382% 48.1%  38.7% 39.6%
344%  415% 37.9% 422%  465% 51.7%  36.0% 404%  43.9% 35.1% 47.2% 42.5%
6.3% 11.4% 9.0% 10.4% 77% 121%  14.0% 10.1% 9.6% 8.4% 11.3% 10.4%
59.4% 61.4% 69.0% 659% 658% 67.2% 52.0% 57.3% 63.7% 70.1% 66.7% 64.3%
375% 176% 11.7% 15.6%  10.3% 8.6%  14.0% 16.9% 153% 12.3% 12.3% 14.3%
B-7



2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

02. Which THREE of the major cateqories of City services listed in Question 1 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to
provide? (top 3) (cont.)

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q2. Sum of top 3 choices (cont.)

Overall management of traffic
flow on City streets 50.0% 50.0%  40.0% 48.9% 342% 31.9% 24.0% 49.4%  395% 448%  355% 40.7%

Overall management of

stormwater runoff/drainage

by City 219% 10.2% 124% 185% 17.4% 13.8% 18.0% 174% 12.1% 14.9% 15.1% 14.9%
Overall quality of trash,

recycling, & yard waste

collection services 94% 159% 234% 215% 258% 21.6% 22.0% 191% 19.7% 175%  24.5% 20.8%

None chosen 3.1% 2.3% 4.8% 3.0% 12.9% 78%  24.0% 5.1% 7.0% 6.5% 7.9% 7.1%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

03. Please rate each of the following items that may influence your perception of the City of Greenville using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means
"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q3-1. Overall quality of services provided by City

Very satisfied 12.9% 82% 10.0% 153% 112% 19.1% 17.8% 13.6% 14.4% 13.2% 11.0% 12.8%
Satisfied 38.7% 57.1% 521% 51.1% 533% 53.0% 57.8% 55.6%  52.9%  53.0%  52.3% 53.2%
Neutral 41.9% 29.4% 314% 275% 25.0% 21.7% 24.4% 26.0% 26.1% 26.5%  30.0% 27.7%
Dissatisfied 6.5% 3.5% 5.0% 4.6% 9.2% 6.1% 0.0% 4.1% 5.2% 6.6% 5.5% 5.3%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 1.5% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 1.3% 1.1%

Q3-2. Appearance of City

Very satisfied 12.5% 8.0% 11.8% 9.7% 15.0% 157% 19.1% 146% 135% 11.1% 10.2% 12.2%
Satisfied 28.1%  483% 458% 425% 47.7%  47.0%  48.9% 43.3%  445% 431%  49.8% 46.0%
Neutral 43.8% 284% 30.6% 321% 222% 19.1% 19.1% 247%  31.6% 314% 24.3% 26.9%
Dissatisfied 156% 131% 11.1% 127% 13.7% 157% 12.8% 15.7% 84% 131% 14.1% 13.1%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 2.3% 0.7% 3.0% 1.3% 2.6% 0.0% 1.7% 1.9% 1.3% 1.6% 1.7%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

03. Please rate each of the following items that may influence your perception of the City of Greenville using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means
"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q3-3. How well City is planning for growth

Very satisfied 16.7% 79%  13.2% 79% 126% 15.6% 27.3% 8.8%  15.1% 9.9%  13.8% 12.5%
Satisfied 333% 31.7% 338% 33.9% 329% 31.2% 27.3% 346% 315% 29.8% 32.1% 32.3%
Neutral 333% 323% 243% 32.3% 252% 24.8% 22.7% 30.8%  26.7% 31.9%  25.6% 27.9%
Dissatisfied 13.3% 183% 228% 205% 224% 23.9% 15.9% 20.1% 205% 22.7% 21.0% 20.8%
Very dissatisfied 3.3% 9.8% 5.9% 5.5% 7.0% 4.6% 6.8% 5.7% 6.2% 5.7% 7.5% 6.6%

Q3-4. Overall quality of life in City

Very satisfied 94% 103% 11.7% 9.7% 118% 125% 16.3% 125%  15.0% 7.3%  10.9% 11.5%
Satisfied 34.4%  440% 483% 47.0% 49.7% 47.3%  58.1% 46.0%  458% 49.7%  47.0% 46.7%
Neutral 40.6% 28.0% 283% 328% 275% 28.6% 16.3% 26.7% 28.1% 305%  30.4% 29.3%
Dissatisfied 9.4% 14.3% 9.7%  10.4% 9.8% 9.8% 7.0% 11.9% 9.2% 9.3% 11.2% 10.6%
Very dissatisfied 6.3% 3.4% 2.1% 0.0% 1.3% 1.8% 2.3% 2.8% 2.0% 3.3% 0.6% 2.0%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

03. Please rate each of the following items that may influence your perception of the City of Greenville using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means
"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q3-5. Availability of job opportunities

Very satisfied 14.3% 7.6% 7.6% 7.5% 7.0% 6.3%  24.2% 12.7% 7.7% 5.3% 8.3% 8.5%
Satisfied 143% 28.0% 321% 333% 36.4% 28.1% 24.2% 254%  259%  32.8%  33.7% 30.3%
Neutral 50.0% 32.5% 33.6% 34.2% 36.4% 44.8% 33.3% 352%  42.7% 382%  33.0% 36.3%
Dissatisfied 10.7% 21.7% 16.0% 20.0% 12.4% 156% 18.2% 16.2% 182% 16.8%  16.7% 16.9%
Very dissatisfied 10.7%  10.2%  10.7% 5.0% 7.8% 5.2% 0.0% 10.6% 5.6% 6.9% 8.3% 8.0%

Q3-6. Overall value you receive for City taxes & fees

Very satisfied 0.0% 6.8% 6.3% 4.4% 6.1% 8.8% 9.3% 8.6% 6.6% 5.6% 5.5% 6.4%
Satisfied 16.0% 255% 359% 304% 26.4% 412% 30.2% 30.9%  33.8%  32.6%  28.3% 30.5%
Neutral 60.0% 41.6% 31.0% 37.0% 37.2% 23.7% 34.9% 38.9% 39.1% 32.6%  33.4% 35.6%
Dissatisfied 80% 193% 16.2% 20.0% 19.6% 193% 25.6% 142% 152% 19.4%  22.8% 18.8%
Very dissatisfied 16.0% 6.8%  10.6% 8.1% 10.8% 7.0% 0.0% 7.4% 5.3% 9.7%  10.0% 8.6%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

04. Public Safety. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied'" and 1 means ''very dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with

each of the following items. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q4-1. City efforts to prevent crime

Very satisfied 13.3% 86% 11.2%  15.4% 9.2% 135%  25.5% 149% 105% 10.3%  12.3% 12.2%
Satisfied 30.0%  46.3% 47.0% 41.5% 46.1% 423% 44.7% 385%  48.0% 46.9%  44.2% 44.1%
Neutral 23.3% 30.2% 254% 30.0% 248% 27.9% 21.3% 284%  26.3%  255% @ 27.6% 27.3%
Dissatisfied 26.7% 9.9% 11.9% 10.0% 135%  13.5% 2.1% 142% 105% 13.1% 10.7% 11.8%
Very dissatisfied 6.7% 4.9% 4.5% 3.1% 6.4% 2.7% 6.4% 4.1% 4.6% 4.1% 5.2% 4.6%

Q4-2. Enforcement of local traffic laws

Very satisfied 18.8% 77% 108%  13.7% 8.2% 9.5%  20.8% 93% 12.3% 7.3% 12.1% 10.9%
Satisfied 21.9% 321% 439% 443% 36.7% 38.8%  354% 36.4%  39.6%  38.0%  37.6% 37.7%
Neutral 46.9%  29.8% 209% 22.9% 32.0% 21.6% 22.9% 30.2%  25.3%  28.0%  24.5% 26.7%
Dissatisfied 9.4% 208% 21.6% 145% 15.0% 21.6% 12.5% 16.7% 13.6% 22.7%  18.8% 17.8%
Very dissatisfied 3.1% 9.5% 2.9% 4.6% 8.2% 8.6% 8.3% 7.4% 9.1% 4.0% 7.0% 6.8%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

04. Public Safety. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied'" and 1 means ''very dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with

each of the following items. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q4-3. How quickly police respond to emergencies

Very satisfied 26.9% 99% 229% 188% 152% 19.4%  33.3% 179% 21.8% 19.8%  15.8% 18.3%
Satisfied 26.9%  38.2% 39.0% 455% 40.8% 42.9%  42.9% 36.6%  44.5%  40.5%  40.1% 40.2%
Neutral 26.9% 351% 286% 304% 28.0% 30.6% 14.3% 375%  26.9% 27.8%  29.4% 29.9%
Dissatisfied 3.8% 9.9% 5.7% 3.6% 11.2% 7.1% 9.5% 5.4% 3.4% 56% 11.5% 1.7%
Very dissatisfied 15.4% 6.9% 3.8% 1.8% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 3.4% 6.3% 3.2% 3.9%

Q4-4. Frequency that police officers patrol your neighborhood

Very satisfied 16.0% 9.7%  10.5% 9.8% 8.0% 15.0% 14.0% 11.7%  14.0% 8.3%  10.0% 10.8%
Satisfied 16.0% 27.3% 29.8% 333% 29.7% 224% 16.3% 26.6% 27.2% 26.3% 27.9% 27.1%
Neutral 36.0% 31.2% 34.7% 27.6% 36.2% 31.8% 41.9% 318% 30.9% 353% 34.1% 33.3%
Dissatisfied 240% 221% 16.9% 22.0% 116% 19.6%  20.9% 20.1% 191% 195% 17.6% 18.9%
Very dissatisfied 8.0% 9.7% 8.1% 73% 145%  11.2% 7.0% 9.7% 8.8% 105%  10.3% 9.8%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

04. Public Safety. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied'" and 1 means ''very dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with

each of the following items. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q4-5. Community policing

Very satisfied 12.5%  10.2% 9.1% 12.8% 6.0% 14.0%  15.8% 8.5%  13.6% 95%  10.7% 10.6%
Satisfied 29.2% 299% 355% 30.8% 32.3% 28.0% 23.7% 312%  31.1%  325%  29.3% 30.6%
Neutral 41.7%  456% 33.9% 39.3% 40.6% 39.0% 47.4% 433% 379% 405%  40.4% 40.5%
Dissatisfied 8.3% 82% 116% 13.7% 113% 12.0% 10.5% 9.9%  10.6% 9.5% 12.9% 11.3%
Very dissatisfied 8.3% 6.1% 9.9% 3.4% 9.8% 7.0% 2.6% 7.1% 6.8% 7.9% 6.8% 7.0%

Q4-6. Police officers' attitudes & behavior

Very satisfied 36.0% 16.1% 189% 24.6% 185% 19.8%  33.3% 22.7%  23.0% 232% 17.7% 20.7%
Satisfied 20.0% 385% 488% 37.7% 444%  45.9%  40.5% 371%  48.9%  39.9%  41.5% 41.7%
Neutral 28.0% 315% 228% 295% 222% 26.1%  19.0% 333% 209% 26.1%  25.9% 26.6%
Dissatisfied 12.0% 9.1% 3.1% 1.6% 8.1% 5.4% 2.4% 3.8% 4.3% 6.5% 6.8% 5.6%
Very dissatisfied 4.0% 4.9% 6.3% 6.6% 6.7% 2.7% 4.8% 3.0% 2.9% 4.3% 8.2% 5.3%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

04. Public Safety. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied'" and 1 means "'very dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with

each of the following items. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q4-7. Effectiveness of Police personnel

Very satisfied 32.0% 11.3% 184% 21.9% 133% 18.7% 24.4% 18.7% 19.7%  18.0%  15.4% 17.4%
Satisfied 240% 37.3% 456% 44.7%  46.1% 43.9%  53.7% 39.0%  46.2% 453% 42.1% 42.9%
Neutral 36.0% 41.5% 28.9% 27.2% 29.7% 29.0% 12.2% 358%  26.5% 29.7%  31.6% 31.1%
Dissatisfied 4.0% 4.9% 5.3% 4.4% 7.8% 3.7% 4.9% 3.3% 6.1% 3.9% 6.3% 5.3%
Very dissatisfied 4.0% 4.9% 1.8% 1.8% 3.1% 4.7% 4.9% 3.3% 1.5% 3.1% 4.6% 3.4%

Q4-8. City efforts to prevent fires

Very satisfied 385% 153% 19.0% 19.2% 20.7% 17.5%  22.0% 211% 21.7% 153% 18.9% 19.4%
Satisfied 26.9% 44.1% 53.0% 54.8% 455% 495% 51.2% 36.0% 50.0% 61.3%  46.8% 48.1%
Neutral 308% 39.8% 260% 25.0% 29.8% 32.0% 19.5% 404% 26.7% 20.7%  32.1% 30.3%
Dissatisfied 3.8% 0.8% 2.0% 1.0% 3.3% 0.0% 4.9% 2.6% 0.8% 2.7% 1.5% 1.8%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

04. Public Safety. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied'" and 1 means ''very dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with

each of the following items. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q4-9. Enforcement of fire codes

Very satisfied 385% 152% 22.0% 18.0% 181% 151% 26.3% 20.0% 252% 14.7% 17.3% 19.0%
Satisfied 30.8%  482% 473% 52.0% 431% 41.9%  50.0% 38.2%  43.0% 57.8% 44.9% 45.8%
Neutral 26.9% 33.0% 275% 27.0% 319% 39.8% 13.2% 36.4%  29.0% 21.6%  33.5% 30.7%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.7% 2.2% 3.0% 3.4% 2.2% 7.9% 3.6% 0.9% 5.9% 2.4% 2.9%
Very dissatisfied 3.8% 0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 3.4% 1.1% 2.6% 1.8% 1.9% 0.0% 2.0% 1.5%

Q4-10. Provision of EMS services

Very satisfied 60.0% 18.6% 243% 28.8% 31.8% 27.4% 42.2% 258% 289% 252%  30.6% 28.4%
Satisfied 240% 57.4% 551% 48.6% 424% 575%  53.3% 51.6%  51.6%  555%  48.0% 50.7%
Neutral 12.0% 233% 20.6% 20.7% 235% 13.2% 2.2% 21.8% 18.0% 185%  19.2% 19.5%
Dissatisfied 4.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 2.2% 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 1.8% 1.1%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

05. Which TWO of the public safety services listed in Question 4 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to provide? (top 2)

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q5. Sum of top 2 choices

City efforts to prevent crime 46.9% 54.0% 57.2%  49.6% 52.9%  49.1%  48.0% 55.1% 51.0% 50.0% 53.1% 52.4%
Enforcement of local traffic

laws 156% 114% 152% 16.3% 16.8% 224%  20.0% 19.1% 15.9% 16.2% 15.1% 16.1%
How quickly police respond

to emergencies 375% 47.2%  36.6% 34.8% 31.0% 224% 24.0% 30.9% 382% 39.6% 32.7% 34.6%
Frequency that police officers

patrol your neighborhood 18.8% 85% 103% 141% 135% 19.8%  10.0% 12.9% 9.6% 13.0% 14.2% 12.8%
Community policing 3.1% 85% 145% 11.1% 9.0% 9.5% 4.0% 8.4%  10.2% 7.8%  11.0% 9.8%
Police officers' attitudes &

behavior 18.8% 19.9% 18.6% 17.8% 17.4% 10.3% 14.0% 16.9% 17.2% 16.9% 17.6% 17.0%
Effectiveness of Police

personnel 15.6% 13.6% 13.1% 59% 12.3% 9.5% 6.0% 146%  11.5% 9.7% 9.7% 11.0%
City efforts to prevent fires 9.4% 3.4% 3.4% 5.2% 2.6% 5.2% 4.0% 2.8% 6.4% 4.5% 3.5% 4.0%
Enforcement of fire codes 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 3.0% 5.2% 1.7% 4.0% 1.7% 3.2% 1.9% 2.8% 2.6%
Provision of EMS services 18.8% 18.8% 145% 20.7% 21.9% 20.7%  20.0% 23.0% 17.8% 13.0% 20.4% 19.2%
None chosen 6.3% 5.7% 76%  10.4% 84% 121% 22.0% 6.7% 89% 12.3% 9.1% 9.4%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

06. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very safe' and 1 means "'very unsafe,' please indicate how safe you feel in the following

situations. (without ""don't know"")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q6-1. In the Uptown business district during the day

Very safe 344% 50.3% 50.0% 440% 33.3% 324%  30.0% 485%  42.7%  43.0%  37.3% 41.6%
Safe 46.9%  432% 41.4% 40.3% 50.3% 42.6% 37.5% 40.1% 44.7%  46.3%  42.6% 43.3%
Neutral 15.6% 3.6% 8.6% 142% 129% 185% 27.5% 10.2%  12.0% 8.1% 15.2% 12.3%
Unsafe 3.1% 1.8% 0.0% 0.7% 3.4% 5.6% 5.0% 1.2% 0.7% 2.0% 4.0% 2.3%
Very unsafe 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.0% 0.5%
Q6-2. In the Uptown business district at night

Very safe 6.5% 9.9%  10.8% 9.6% 2.2% 52%  13.2% 11.1% 7.7% 3.5% 8.4% 7.9%
Safe 22.6% 265% 338% 27.2% 29.6% 21.9% 21.1% 320% 329% 29.1% 21.3% 27.3%
Neutral 25.8% 32.7% 288% 33.6% 281% 313% 31.6% 275% 27.3% 312% 33.1% 30.8%
Unsafe 355% 21.6% 194% 20.0% 252% 31.3% 31.6% 235% 224% 248%  25.4% 24.0%
Very unsafe 9.7% 9.3% 7.2% 9.6% 14.8% 10.4% 2.6% 5.9% 9.8% 11.3% 11.8% 10.0%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

06. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very safe" and 1 means ""'very unsafe," please indicate how safe you feel in the following
situations. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q6-3. In City parks & greenways

Very safe 129% 13.7% 12.0% 17.6% 77% 146%  17.5% 185% 10.8% 12.8%  11.5% 13.2%
Safe 38.7%  46.4%  55.6%  42.4% 49.0% 44.7%  32.5% 452% 51.4% 504%  43.1% 46.5%
Neutral 38.7% 24.4% 27.1% 28.8% 28.7% 282%  40.0% 242%  25.0% 284%  32.2% 28.5%
Unsafe 6.5% 14.3% 4.5% 80% 133% 10.7%  10.0% 10.8%  10.1% 6.4% 12.2% 10.2%
Very unsafe 3.2% 1.2% 0.8% 3.2% 1.4% 1.9% 0.0% 1.3% 2.7% 2.1% 1.0% 1.6%

Q6-4. In all shopping areas

Very safe 25.0% 144% 149% 15.7% 6.0% 10.8%  14.9% 222%  12.3% 8.1% 10.9% 13.0%
Safe 375% 47.1% 46.1%  485% 45.7%  423% 42.6% 433% 50.6% 47.7%  43.5% 45.4%
Neutral 375% 31.0% 29.1% 254% 351% 324% 36.2% 28.7% 305% 356% 31.0% 31.5%
Unsafe 0.0% 6.9% 8.5% 9.7% 11.9% 12.6% 6.4% 5.3% 4.5% 81% 13.7% 9.1%
Very unsafe 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.6% 1.9% 0.7% 1.0% 1.0%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

06. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very safe" and 1 means "'very unsafe," please indicate how safe you feel in the following
situations. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q6-5. In your neighborhood during the day

Very safe 50.0% 55.4% 58.6% 53.0% 348% 49.1% 56.3% 554% 54.8% 533% 44.8% 50.2%
Safe 344% 39.4% 331% 39.6% 52.9% 40.4% 29.2% 390.5% 394% 36.8%  41.3% 40.0%
Neutral 9.4% 2.9% 6.9% 6.0% 8.4% 8.8% 8.3% 3.4% 3.9% 7.9% 9.8% 7.0%
Unsafe 6.3% 1.7% 0.7% 1.5% 3.2% 0.9% 6.3% 1.1% 0.6% 2.0% 3.8% 2.2%
Very unsafe 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5%

Q6-6. In your neighborhood at night

Very safe 156% 280% 37.2% 27.8% 17.0% 27.7%  39.1% 37.1%  26.0% 285% 22.9% 27.5%
Safe 344% 41.1% 38.6% 48.9% 47.1% 42.0% 32.6% 354% 51.9% 41.1% 41.4% 42.4%
Neutral 313% 183% 16.6% 16.5%  19.6% 223%  15.2% 16.6% 123% 20.5%  23.2% 19.1%
Unsafe 9.4% 9.1% 6.2% 5.3% 9.2% 6.3%  13.0% 6.3% 6.5% 7.9% 9.2% 7.8%
Very unsafe 9.4% 3.4% 1.4% 1.5% 7.2% 1.8% 0.0% 4.6% 3.2% 2.0% 3.2% 3.2%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

08. Recreation and Parks. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very
satisfied" and 1 means ""very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q8-1. Maintenance & appearance of existing City parks

Very satisfied 26.7%  20.7% 226% 26.8% 21.3% 20.8%  28.6% 29.9% 216% 18.0% 22.0% 22.8%
Satisfied 43.3% 53.0% 55.6% 51.2% 53.9% 56.6%  54.3% 48.4%  56.1% 56.8%  53.3% 53.4%
Neutral 200% 189% 17.3% 17.3% 206% 19.8% 17.1% 17.2% 16.2%  19.4%  20.6% 18.9%
Dissatisfied 6.7% 6.7% 3.0% 4.7% 4.3% 1.9% 0.0% 3.8% 4.1% 5.8% 3.8% 4.2%
Very dissatisfied 3.3% 0.6% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 2.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7%

Q8-2. Number of City parks

Very satisfied 345% 139% 188% 18.7% 13.9% 184% 27.3% 199% 17.4% 13.7%  18.8% 17.8%
Satisfied 27.6%  46.1% 42.1% 382% 46.0% 42.7%  45.5% 36.4%  45.8% 44.6%  43.1% 42.5%
Neutral 241% 152% 16.5% 285% 26.3% 243% 21.2% 19.2% 181% 252%  23.6% 21.9%
Dissatisfied 10.3%  20.0% 135% 138% 11.7%  10.7% 6.1% 179% 13.9% 13.7% 11.8% 13.8%
Very dissatisfied 3.4% 4.8% 9.0% 0.8% 2.2% 3.9% 0.0% 6.6% 4.9% 2.9% 2.8% 4.0%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

08. Recreation and Parks. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very

satisfied'" and 1 means ""very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know'")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under25 25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q8-3. Walking/biking trails in City
Very satisfied 35.7% 143% 13.1% 16.1% 14.0% 14.0% 24.2% 199% 157% 154%  13.5% 15.6%
Satisfied 39.3% 398% 346% 37.9% 36.0% 40.0% 54.5% 35.6% 42.1% 33.8%  39.9% 38.4%
Neutral 21.4%  18.6% 246% 25.0% 25.7% 26.0% 18.2% 21.9% 164% 235% 27.4% 23.5%
Dissatisfied 3.6% 186% 162% 16.1% 16.9% 13.0% 3.0% 13.0% 157% 19.9% 14.2% 15.3%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 8.7%  11.5% 4.8% 7.4% 7.0% 0.0% 9.6%  10.0% 7.4% 4.9% 7.2%
Q8-4. City recreation centers
Very satisfied 33.3% 9.6% 13.6% 16.1% 13.8% 18.0% 27.3% 178% 13.4% 126% 16.3% 15.4%
Satisfied 143% 39.0% 356% 38.1% 40.8% 36.0% 57.6% 37.3%  38.6% 33.9% 40.1% 38.1%
Neutral 429% 346% 288% 288% 285% 36.0% 12.1% 339% 283% 29.1% 31.2% 30.7%
Dissatisfied 48% 11.8% 16.1% 16.1% 13.8% 5.0% 3.0% 59% 134% 18.1% 11.3% 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 4.8% 5.1% 5.9% 0.8% 3.1% 5.0% 0.0% 5.1% 6.3% 6.3% 1.1% 3.8%
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08. Recreation and Parks. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very

satisfied'" and 1 means ""very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know'")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under25 25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q8-5. City swimming pools

Very satisfied 23.5% 6.3% 4.0% 9.8% 7.5% 9.9%  25.8% 14.0% 4.7% 5.1% 9.7% 8.8%
Satisfied 176%  18.0% 182% 21.6% 27.1% 247% 22.6% 183% 24.3% 17.2%  23.4% 21.8%
Neutral 41.2% 351% 343% 343% 421% 432% 38.7% 419% 374% 404%  36.3% 37.8%
Dissatisfied 11.8% 27.0% 26.3% 255% 12.1%  16.0% 3.2% 183% 215% 253% 18.5% 20.4%
Very dissatisfied 59% 135% 17.2% 88% 11.2% 6.2% 9.7% 75% 121% 12.1% 12.1% 11.2%
Q8-6. City golf course

Very satisfied 28.6% 7.3% 4.9% 84% 141% 114%  33.3% 11.7% 5.6% 8.6%  13.6% 11.2%
Satisfied 143% 333% 247% 305% 293% 27.1%  18.5% 208% 36.0% 27.2% 28.1% 27.8%
Neutral 50.0% 458% 51.9% 50.5% 47.8% 52.9% 22.2% 532% 42.7% 51.9%  48.2% 48.5%
Dissatisfied 7.1% 6.3%  14.8% 9.5% 5.4% 71%  18.5% 11.7% 101% 11.1% 6.1% 8.9%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 7.3% 3.7% 1.1% 3.3% 1.4% 7.4% 2.6% 5.6% 1.2% 3.9% 3.5%
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2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

08. Recreation and Parks. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means ''very

satisfied'" and 1 means ""very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know'")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under25 25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q8-7. Quality of outdoor athletic facilities (e.g., baseball, tennis, soccer)

Very satisfied 20.8% 6.9% 11.8% 158% 151% 22.8% 25.8% 13.6%  10.0% 13.0% 17.3% 14.6%
Satisfied 208%  42.7% 418% 395% 454% 326% 38.7% 32.7% 433% 39.0% 42.1% 39.6%
Neutral 37.5% 321% 30.0% 36.0% 30.3% 34.8% 29.0% 36.4% 31.7% 325% 32.0% 32.8%
Dissatisfied 16.7%  13.0%  10.0% 7.0% 6.7% 6.5% 0.0% 11.8% 10.0%  12.2% 5.3% 8.9%
Very dissatisfied 4.2% 5.3% 6.4% 1.8% 2.5% 3.3% 6.5% 5.5% 5.0% 3.3% 3.4% 4.0%
Q8-8. Quality of City recreation programs & classes

Very satisfied 20.0% 119%  15.0% 198% 15.0% 21.9% 35.3% 152%  15.7% 12.8%  20.8% 17.6%
Satisfied 200% 398% 355% 324% 375% 40.6% 29.4% 314% 333% 37.6%  39.4% 36.3%
Neutral 60.0% 33.1% 355% 37.8% 31.7% 27.1% 32.4% 39.0% 343% 36.8%  30.5% 33.8%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 11.0% 9.3% 72%  12.5% 6.3% 0.0% 8.6% 11.1% 10.3% 6.7% 8.7%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 4.2% 4.7% 2.7% 3.3% 4.2% 2.9% 5.7% 5.6% 2.6% 2.6% 3.6%
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08. Recreation and Parks. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means ''very

satisfied" and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q8-9. Variety of recreation programs & classes offered by City

Very satisfied 313% 144% 153% 204% 182% 17.3%  29.4% 184% 149%  15.0%  20.1% 18.2%
Satisfied 6.3% 339% 342% 36.1% 314% 39.8% 26.5% 27.2% 342% 30.1% 37.6% 33.6%
Neutral 56.3% 33.1% 36.0% 324% 33.9% 31.6% 353% 39.8% 316% 389% 31.4% 34.2%
Dissatisfied 6.3%  13.6% 9.9% 83% 10.7% 7.1% 2.9% 87% 132% 11.5% 7.3% 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 5.1% 4.5% 2.8% 5.8% 4.1% 5.9% 5.8% 6.1% 4.4% 3.6% 4.6%
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09. Which TWO of the Recreation and Parks items listed in Question 8 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to provide? (top

2)

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q9. Sum of top 2 choices

Maintenance & appearance of

existing City parks 65.6% 54.5% 414% 43.0% 40.6% 36.2%  38.0% 51.1% 40.8% 47.4%  40.9% 44.1%
Number of City parks 125% 239% 228% 193% 16.1% 22.4% 8.0% 21.9%  22.9% 16.9% 18.9% 19.7%
Walking/biking trails in City 438% 44.9% 338% 37.0% 27.7%  25.9% 8.0% 404%  33.8% 40.3%  25.2% 32.9%
City recreation centers 6.3% 6.8% 152% 11.9% 194% 13.8%  16.0% 118% 121% 11.0% 15.1% 13.1%
City swimming pools 9.4% 8.5% 8.3% 6.7% 8.4% 7.8%  10.0% 6.7% 8.3% 9.7% 7.9% 8.1%
City golf course 6.3% 1.7% 2.1% 0.7% 4.5% 34%  10.0% 1.7% 3.2% 1.9% 4.4% 3.1%

Quality of outdoor athletic
facilities (e.g., baseball, tennis,
soccer) 156% 10.2% 159% 11.9% 135% 16.4% 6.0% 10.7% 89% 149%  15.4% 13.1%

Quality of City recreation
programs & classes 6.3% 159% 214% 185% 18.1% 155% 18.0% 14.0% 21.7% 175% 17.9% 17.6%

Variety of recreation
programs & classes offered by
City 18.8% 21.6% 22.1% 252% 181% 17.2%  10.0% 185% 242% 20.1%  19.2% 20.3%

None chosen 6.3% 57% 83% 11.9% 155% 19.0%  38.0% 10.7%  11.5% 9.7%  16.4% 13.2%
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010. Communication. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means ''very satisfied"'

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q10-1. Availability of information about City programs & services

Very satisfied 3.4% 57% 133% 11.8% 58% 145%  21.6% 10.8%  10.3% 83% 10.3% 10.2%
Satisfied 345% 39.0% 31.3% 34.6% 39.1% 455%  48.6% 37.2%  352%  38.9%  39.5% 38.0%
Neutral 414% 346% 352% 315% 37.0% 255% @ 21.6% 345% 31.7% 326% 33.7% 33.0%
Dissatisfied 17.2%  138% 11.7% 15.7% 13.0% 11.8% 5.4% 142% 131% 14.6% 11.7% 13.0%
Very dissatisfied 3.4% 6.9% 8.6% 6.3% 5.1% 2.7% 2.7% 3.4% 9.7% 5.6% 4.8% 57%

Q10-2. City efforts to keep residents informed about local issues

Very satisfied 17.2% 6.1% 122% 11.7% 9.8% 16.8%  16.7% 13.9% 109% 11.5% 10.2% 11.5%
Satisfied 27.6% 409% 33.6% 344% 33.6% 40.7% 47.6% 31.1% 415% 324%  39.6% 36.9%
Neutral 414% 305% 298% 27.3% 35.0% 23.9% 23.8% 364% 23.1% 31.8% 29.4% 29.8%
Dissatisfied 10.3% 17.1% 183% 18.0% 14.7% 150% 11.9% 139% 19.0% 18.9% 14.9% 16.1%
Very dissatisfied 3.4% 5.5% 6.1% 8.6% 7.0% 3.5% 0.0% 4.6% 5.4% 5.4% 5.9% 57%
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010. Communication. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"very satisfied""

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied.'" (without ""don't know'")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q10-3. Level of public involvement in City decision making

Very satisfied 8.3% 4.5% 8.4% 5.8% 3.0% 6.7% 12.1% 6.7% 8.4% 3.0% 6.0% 6.1%
Satisfied 208% 224% 176% 215% 20.5% 31.4%  30.3% 202%  20.6% 23.1% 24.0% 22.9%
Neutral 41.7%  425% 47.9%  43.0% 47.0% 36.2%  33.3% 50.4%  42.7%  43.3%  40.6% 42.9%
Dissatisfied 250% 216% 151% 198% 205% 21.0% 24.2% 151% 191% 23.1% 21.6% 20.0%
Very dissatisfied 4.2% 9.0% 10.9% 9.9% 9.1% 4.8% 0.0% 7.6% 9.2% 7.5% 7.8% 8.1%

0Q10-4. Quality of City's cable television channel (GTV-9)

Very satisfied 214% 123% 10.1% 16.2% 85% 113% 21.1% 125%  14.0% 9.7%  12.7% 12.7%
Satisfied 357% 31.1% 315% 30.5% 325% 41.2%  39.5% 302%  37.4%  33.0%  33.2% 33.3%
Neutral 28.6% 472% 382% 343% 444% 36.1% 23.7% 438% 33.6% 38.8%  40.2% 39.4%
Dissatisfied 14.3% 6.6% 11.2%  13.3% 7.7% 8.2% 7.9% 9.4% 112%  10.7% 8.1% 9.2%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 2.8% 9.0% 5.7% 6.8% 3.1% 7.9% 4.2% 3.7% 7.8% 5.8% 5.4%
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010. Communication. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means ''very satisfied"'

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q10-5. Usefulness of information that is available on City's website

Very satisfied 182% 109% 13.9% 12.4% 5.4% 144%  20.0% 10.9%  15.8% 8.3% 12.3% 12.0%
Satisfied 40.9%  41.6% 40.0%  40.5% 434% 32.0% 33.3% 36.7% 353% 488%  38.7% 39.5%
Neutral 364% 38.0% 31.3% 38.0% 395% 423% 43.3% 43.0% 38.3% 29.8%  39.4% 38.1%
Dissatisfied 4.5% 58% 11.3% 7.4%  10.1% 9.3% 3.3% 8.6% 8.3% 9.1% 7.4% 8.2%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 1.7% 1.6% 2.1% 0.0% 0.8% 2.3% 4.1% 2.2% 2.3%

Q10-6. Ease of use of City's website

Very satisfied 182% 10.7% 12.7%  11.7% 55% 13.4%  20.0% 10.9%  15.3% 8.9%  10.9% 11.4%
Satisfied 182% 393% 39.8% 392% 41.7% 25.8%  40.0% 37.2%  29.0% 423%  38.3% 37.0%
Neutral 50.0% 379% 29.7% 383% 433% 505% 32.0% 434%  435% 30.9%  40.2% 39.7%
Dissatisfied 4.5% 71%  15.3% 7.5% 8.7% 8.2% 8.0% 7.0% 8.4%  13.0% 8.3% 9.0%
Very dissatisfied 9.1% 5.0% 2.5% 3.3% 0.8% 2.1% 0.0% 1.6% 3.8% 4.9% 2.3% 2.9%
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011. From which of the following sources do you currently use to get information about the City of Greenville?

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q11. What sources do you currently use to get City information

City e-newsletter 9.4% 6.8% 10.3% 81% 123% 10.3%  16.0% 10.7% 8.9% 6.5% 12.3% 10.1%
Local newspapers 28.1% 335% 338% 43.7% 555% 63.8% 56.0% 326% 36.9% 435%  56.6% 45.0%
Local radio 28.1% 30.1% 324% 304% 29.0% 345% 34.0% 309% 312% 27.9% 32.4% 31.2%
Local television news 28.1% 523% 621% 68.1% 87.1% 828% 84.0% 584% 62.4% 68.2%  78.0% 68.8%
Social networking sites (e.g.

Facebook, Twitter) 81.3% 75.0% 57.2% 415% 226% 26.7% 8.0% 449% 60.5% 48.7%  36.5% 45.1%
City website 31.3%  43.8% 428% 415% 29.7% 19.8% 12.0% 382% 40.8% 37.0% 28.9% 34.6%
City cable channel (GTV-9) 125% 153% 248% 259% 31.0% 31.9% 42.0% 152% 23.6% 22.1%  34.0% 25.9%
Calling City 6.3% 5.7% 55% 17.0% 142% 12.1% 20.0% 8.4%  10.8% 84%  13.8% 11.0%
Other 0.0% 2.8% 4.1% 7.4% 3.2% 5.2% 2.0% 5.1% 1.9% 5.2% 4.1% 4.2%
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012. From which of the following sources would you prefer to get information about the City of Greenville?

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q12. What sources would you prefer to use to get City information

City e-newsletter 21.9% 364% 29.7% 31.1% 37.4% 31.0% 22.0% 33.7% 338% 305% 32.7% 32.5%
Local newspapers 21.9% 27.3% 26.2% 34.1% 426% 543% 54.0% 27.5% 312% 27.3%  49.1% 36.6%
Local radio 344% 29.0% 31.7% 244% 226% 293%  32.0% 315% 30.6% 195%  29.2% 28.0%
Local television news 34.4%  432% 483% 51.1% 69.0% 69.8% 72.0% 46.6% 51.6% 56.5% 62.9% 55.6%
Social networking sites (e.g.

Facebook, Twitter) 68.8% 67.0% 545% 348% 258% 30.2% 14.0% 478% 548% 46.8%  33.6% 42.9%
City website 531% 51.7% 53.8% 46.7% 38.7%  33.6% 8.0% 478% 471%  44.8%  39.3% 43.3%
City cable channel (GTV-9) 156% 159% 221% 17.0% 25.8% 27.6% 38.0% 18.0% 17.2%  14.9%  30.5% 22.2%
Calling City 6.3% 7.4% 21% 14.1% 14.2% 5.2% 8.0% 6.7% 8.9% 5.2% 11.3% 8.6%
Other 3.1% 2.3% 4.8% 5.2% 3.9% 2.6% 2.0% 2.8% 2.5% 3.9% 4.1% 3.7%

ETC Institute (2018) B - 31



2018 City of Greenville Community Survey: Appendix B - Cross-Tabular Data

013. Street Maintenance. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""
and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q13-1. Maintenance of major City streets

Very satisfied 12.9% 5.2% 8.5% 9.1% 7.2% 79%  17.8% 12.6%  10.5% 5.3% 6.4% 8.3%
Satisfied 258% 322% 31.2% 318% 30.1% 342%  35.6% 30.3% 36.6% 358% 27.3% 31.4%
Neutral 16.1% 195% 199% 152% 19.0% 22.8%  20.0% 21.1% 19.6% 199% 17.7% 19.3%
Dissatisfied 22.6% 305% 255% 31.8% 30.1% 21.9% 15.6% 229% 19.6% 29.1%  32.8% 27.4%
Very dissatisfied 22.6% 126% 149% 121% 13.7% 132% 11.1% 13.1%  13.7% 9.9%  15.8% 13.6%

Q13-2. Maintenance of streets in your neighborhood

Very satisfied 19.4% 120% 16.9% 128% 104% 13.9% 25.0% 203% 19.0%  10.5% 9.8% 14.0%
Satisfied 9.7% 41.7%  40.8% 36.8% 40.3% 452% 41.7% 35.0% 418% 447%  37.8% 39.5%
Neutral 38.7% 26.9% 19.0% 17.3% 16.9% 20.9% 14.6% 26.0% 183% 243% 17.8% 20.8%
Dissatisfied 194% 126% 12.0% 233% 156% 15.7% 8.3% 141% 105% 13.8%  19.7% 15.5%
Very dissatisfied 12.9% 6.9% 11.3% 9.8%  16.9% 43%  10.4% 45%  10.5% 6.6% 14.9% 10.2%
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013. Street Maintenance. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""
and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q13-3. How quickly street repairs are made

Very satisfied 6.9% 1.8% 5.9% 7.0% 2.0% 3.6% 17.1% 4.4% 6.7% 4.7% 3.9% 4.8%
Satisfied 10.3%  15.9% 20.6%  18.6% 17.6%  255%  14.6% 25.0% 228% 182% 12.8% 18.4%
Neutral 31.0% 28.8% 235% 209% 27.7% 31.8% 29.3% 30.0% 26.8% 29.7%  23.3% 26.8%
Dissatisfied 17.2%  365% 33.1% 37.2% 304% 255% @ 24.4% 25.0% 26.2% 31.1% 39.7% 32.1%
Very dissatisfied 345% 17.1% 16.9% 16.3% 223% 13.6% 14.6% 156% 17.4% 16.2%  20.3% 17.9%

Q13-4. Condition of street signs & traffic signals

Very satisfied 323% 12.6% 156% 13.6% 11.8% 9.6%  20.8% 17.2% 156% 11.8%  12.5% 14.1%
Satisfied 16.1% 44.0%  46.8% 455% 44.7%  53.5%  45.8% 46.0%  46.1% 46.7%  43.3% 45.1%
Neutral 29.0% 28.6% 255% 242% 283% 272% 22.9% 28.7%  23.4% 21.1%  30.1% 26.7%
Dissatisfied 19.4% 9.7% 85% 11.4% 9.9% 5.3% 6.3% 5.2% 84%  15.8% 9.3% 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 3.2% 5.1% 3.5% 5.3% 5.3% 4.4% 4.2% 2.9% 6.5% 4.6% 4.8% 4.7%
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013. Street Maintenance. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""
and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q13-5. Timing of traffic signals in City

Very satisfied 9.7% 5.2% 3.5% 5.3% 5.3% 53% 14.3% 9.8% 2.6% 6.6% 4.8% 5.9%
Satisfied 9.7% 241% 234% 173% 23.7% 36.0% 32.7% 27.0%  26.6% 225% 22.0% 24.3%
Neutral 38.7% 18.4% 27.0% 18.8% 21.1% 17.5% 24.5% 19.0% 22.7%  19.9%  23.6% 21.7%
Dissatisfied 194% 299% 21.3% 37.6% 30.3% 228% 18.4% 201% 30.5% 29.1%  29.3% 27.4%
Very dissatisfied 22.6%  224% 248% 21.1% 197% 18.4%  10.2% 241% 175% 21.9%  20.4% 20.8%

Q13-6. Mowing & tree trimming along City streets & other public areas

Very satisfied 258% 132% 146%  13.6% 84% 114% 17.0% 16.0% 15.6% 14.3% 9.9% 13.2%
Satisfied 355% 51.1% 518% 41.7% 383% 41.2% 48.9% 52.0% 46.8% 442% 39.7% 44.9%
Neutral 29.0% 247% 19.0% 242% 325% 28.9%  10.6% 21.7%  24.0% 224%  29.8% 25.3%
Dissatisfied 6.5% 75% 102% 16.7% 13.0% 10.5% 14.9% 6.9% 9.1% 13.6% 13.8% 11.3%
Very dissatisfied 3.2% 3.4% 4.4% 3.8% 7.8% 7.9% 8.5% 3.4% 4.5% 5.4% 6.7% 5.4%
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013. Street Maintenance. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""
and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q13-7. Adequacy of City street lighting

Very satisfied 16.1% 133% 12.0% 12.7% 9.7% 148% 21.7% 149% 116% 13.2% 13.1% 13.2%
Satisfied 129% 37.0% 40.1% 328% 355% 33.9% 47.8% 39.1% 38.7% 26.3%  36.3% 35.5%
Neutral 355% 27.2% 254% 26.9% 27.1% 243% 21.7% 213%  27.7%  322%  26.4% 26.7%
Dissatisfied 258% 162% 19.0% 231% 174% 15.7% 2.2% 17.8% 155% 243%  15.3% 17.5%
Very dissatisfied 9.7% 6.4% 3.5% 45% 10.3% 11.3% 6.5% 6.9% 6.5% 3.9% 8.9% 7.1%

Q13-8. Cleanliness of City streets & other public areas

Very satisfied 16.7% 87% 11.4%  13.5% 78% 13.0%  20.8% 154% 131%  10.1% 9.6% 11.6%
Satisfied 30.0% 41.6% 443% 42.1% 412% 443%  39.6% 423%  438% 423%  39.8% 41.7%
Neutral 30.0% 28.9% 26.4% 22.6% 28.8% 26.1% 22.9% 229%  26.1% 295%  28.0% 26.8%
Dissatisfied 33% 156% 143% 143% 16.3% 9.6%  10.4% 13.1% 124% 12.8%  15.0% 13.6%
Very dissatisfied 20.0% 5.2% 3.6% 7.5% 5.9% 7.0% 6.3% 6.3% 4.6% 5.4% 7.6% 6.2%
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013. Street Maintenance. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""
and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q13-9. Cleanliness of stormwater drains

Very satisfied 17.2% 6.0% 7.8% 13.2% 3.4% 6.6%  20.9% 10.3% 9.3% 7.4% 7.7% 8.5%
Satisfied 17.2% 363% 395% 27.9% 29.1% 34.0% 30.2% 40.6% 31.1% 338% 27.8% 32.5%
Neutral 37.9% 28.6% 31.8% 287% 358% 311% 20.9% 248%  265% 382%  33.4% 31.0%
Dissatisfied 172%  22.0% 124% 194% 17.6% 18.9%  18.6% 145% 252% 14.0% 18.7% 18.1%
Very dissatisfied 10.3% 7.1% 8.5%  10.9% 14.2% 9.4% 9.3% 9.7% 7.9% 6.6% 12.4% 9.9%

Q13-10. Maintenance of City sidewalks in your neighborhood

Very satisfied 179% 144% 205% 15.1% 9.2% 13.7%  25.0% 256% 16.7% 10.8% 11.4% 15.4%
Satisfied 28.6% 46.3% 38.6% 421% 348% 441% 34.1% 40.6%  458% 41.0%  36.3% 40.2%
Neutral 25.0% 25.0% 23.5% 254% 27.0% 265% @ 22.7% 19.4%  222% 28.1% 29.1% 25.3%
Dissatisfied 10.7% 88% 10.6%  10.3% 9.9% 10.8% 11.4% 6.9% 83% 13.7% 11.1% 10.1%
Very dissatisfied 17.9% 5.6% 6.8% 71% 19.1% 4.9% 6.8% 7.5% 6.9% 6.5% 12.1% 9.0%
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014. Which TWO of the street maintenance items listed in Question 13 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to provide? (top

2)

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q14. Sum of top 2 choices

Maintenance of major City

streets 46.9%  66.5%  58.6% 54.8% 48.4%  49.1%  32.0% 59.6% 59.2%  55.2%  49.1% 53.9%
Maintenance of streets in

your neighborhood 9.4% 9.7% 11.7% 133% 20.6% 13.8%  18.0% 14.0% 9.6% 143%  16.0% 13.9%
How quickly street repairs are

made 46.9% 313% 31.0% 259% 252% 259%  26.0% 21.3% 33.8% 305% 29.9% 28.9%
Condition of street signs &

traffic signals 9.4% 6.8% 4.1% 8.1% 4.5% 4.3% 2.0% 5.6% 6.4% 7.8% 4.1% 5.6%
Timing of traffic signals in

City 25.0% 341% 324% 31.1% 284% 31.9% 24.0% 326% 255% 31.2% 33.0% 30.8%
Mowing & tree trimming along

City streets & other public areas 3.1% 2.3% 3.4% 3.7% 5.8% 43% 12.0% 3.9% 4.5% 0.6% 6.0% 4.3%
Adequacy of City street

lighting 219% 125% 186% 17.0% 148%  15.5% 8.0% 191% 121% 143% 15.1% 15.3%

Cleanliness of City streets &
other public areas 94% 131% 11.0% 11.9% 9.7% 10.3%  10.0% 101% 146% 11.7% 9.7% 11.0%

Cleanliness of stormwater
drains 6.3% 8.0% 6.2% 10.4% 11.0% 8.6% 8.0% 7.9% 8.9% 10.4% 7.9% 8.6%
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014. Which TWO of the street maintenance items listed in Question 13 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City to provide? (top

2) (cont.)

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q14. Sum of top 2 choices (cont.)
Maintenance of City
sidewalks in your
neighborhood 3.1% 2.3% 5.5% 5.9% 6.5% 5.2% 2.0% 5.6% 1.9% 5.2% 5.3% 4.6%
None chosen 9.4% 6.8% 7.6% 89% 123% 129%  28.0% 9.6% 11.5% 8.4% 11.3% 10.9%
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015. Code Enforcement. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"very satisfied"'

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q15-1. Enforcement of clean-up of junk/debris on private property

Very satisfied 23.8% 7.8% 6.5% 12.8% 6.9% 133% 14.6% 14.3% 9.7% 8.9% 8.9% 10.1%
Satisfied 333% 328% 364% 350% 292% 26.7%  29.3% 328% 331% 31.5% 31.3% 31.6%
Neutral 286% 36.7% 32.7% 29.9% 323% 333% 22.0% 294% 298% 37.1% 33.1% 32.7%
Dissatisfied 48% 17.2% 19.6% 17.1% 23.1% 19.0% 26.8% 16.8% 21.8% 16.9%  19.6% 19.1%
Very dissatisfied 9.5% 5.5% 4.7% 5.1% 8.5% 7.6% 7.3% 6.7% 5.6% 5.6% 7.1% 6.6%

Q15-2. Enforcement of mowing & cutting of weeds & grass on private property

Very satisfied 22.7% 9.1% 7.8% 1.7% 5.3% 6.8%  15.0% 17.1% 7.9% 4.0% 6.5% 8.4%
Satisfied 227% 379% 388% 350% 308% 35.0% 32.5% 36.6% 39.4% 37.9%  30.5% 34.5%
Neutral 31.8% 32.6% 340% 39.3% 346% 37.9% 17.5% 31.7%  29.1% 36.3%  37.5% 34.8%
Dissatisfied 22.7% 129% 165% 145% 21.1% 146% 22.5% 106% 17.3% 185%  18.2% 16.5%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 7.6% 2.9% 3.4% 8.3% 5.8% 12.5% 4.1% 6.3% 3.2% 7.3% 5.9%
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015. Code Enforcement. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"very satisfied"'

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q15-3. Enforcement of exterior maintenance of residential property

Very satisfied 17.4% 7.5% 8.8% 7.2% 3.8% 5.0% 10.3% 11.5% 8.9% 3.3% 5.8% 7.1%
Satisfied 304% 321% 333% 36.9% 308% 33.7% 28.2% 41.0% 33.1% 33.6% 28.7% 32.6%
Neutral 348% 418% 382% 37.8% 383% 38.6%  35.9% 271.9% 37.1% 426%  43.6% 39.1%
Dissatisfied 174%  127% 14.7% 126% 21.8% 16.8% 12.8% 172%  13.7%  18.0%  14.5% 15.5%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 6.0% 4.9% 5.4% 5.3% 5.9% 12.8% 2.5% 7.3% 2.5% 7.3% 57%

Q15-4. Enforcement of exterior maintenance of commercial/business property

Very satisfied 33.3% 5.8% 8.4%  10.6% 6.1% 5.0% 14.3% 13.4%  10.5% 4.0% 7.4% 8.6%
Satisfied 20.8% 445% 346% 354% 29.0% 32.7% 34.3% 41.7%  42.7%  31.2%  29.9% 34.9%
Neutral 333% 35.0% 364% 40.7%  405%  44.6% 42.9% 29.1% 331% 472%  43.2% 39.3%
Dissatisfied 12.5% 95% 15.0% 10.6% 21.4% 14.9% 2.9% 13.4% 8.9% 152% 14.8% 13.5%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 5.1% 5.6% 2.7% 3.1% 3.0% 5.7% 2.4% 4.8% 2.4% 4.8% 3.8%
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015. Code Enforcement. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'very satisfied""

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied.'" (without ""don't know'")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q15-5. Enforcement of sign regulations

Very satisfied 34.8% 71% 106% 11.2% 6.1% 8.7% 11.1% 16.1% 9.3% 5.2% 8.6% 9.7%
Satisfied 21.7%  425% 375% 31.8% 359% 304% 38.9% 39.0%  43.2% 284% 34.1% 35.5%
Neutral 39.1% 38.6% 39.4%  458% 42.0% 424% 41.7% 36.4%  35.6%  50.9%  42.3% 41.7%
Dissatisfied 4.3% 4.7% 5.8% 93% 13.0% 14.1% 5.6% 5.1% 51% 129%  10.5% 8.8%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 7.1% 6.7% 1.9% 3.1% 4.3% 2.8% 3.4% 6.8% 2.6% 4.5% 4.3%

Q15-6. City efforts to remove abandoned or inoperative vehicles

Very satisfied 22.7% 81% 12.6% 7.5% 5.5% 9.0% 18.8% 158%  10.7% 5.1% 8.0% 9.5%
Satisfied 91% 355% 311% 393% 305% 31.5%  15.6% 325%  34.8%  35.0%  28.4% 31.4%
Neutral 50.0% 33.1% 37.9% 36.4% 422% 416% 37.5% 325% 36.6% 402% 42.1% 39.0%
Dissatisfied 18.2% 16.1% 13.6% 112% 172% 13.5%  15.6% 149% 11.6% 154% 15.7% 14.6%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 7.3% 4.9% 5.6% 4.7% 45%  12.5% 4.4% 6.3% 4.3% 5.7% 5.6%
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016. Which TWO of the code enforcement items listed in Question 15 do you think are most important for the City to provide? (top 2)

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q16. Sum of top 2 choices

Enforcement of clean-up of
junk/debris on private
property 375% 438% 552% 56.3% 53.5% 53.4%  50.0% 51.7%  43.9% 50.0% 56.0% 51.2%

Enforcement of mowing &
cutting of weeds & grass on
private property 25.0% 21.6% 234% 304% 27.1% 284% 36.0% 225% 248% 24.0%  30.5% 26.3%

Enforcement of exterior
maintenance of residential
property 25.0% 23.9% 17.9% 17.8% 21.9% 19.8% 18.0% 16.9% 255% 195% 20.1% 20.3%

Enforcement of exterior
maintenance of commercial/
business property 31.3% 313% 269% 252% 16.8% 19.8% 14.0% 21.3%  299% 29.2%  20.4% 23.8%

Enforcement of sign
regulations 344% 193% 124% 12.6% 142% 17.2% 6.0% 24.7%  12.1%  13.6%  13.5% 15.5%

City efforts to remove
abandoned or inoperative
vehicles 9.4% 27.8% 29.7% 24.4% 27.7% 259% 12.0% 25.3% 26.8% 26.0% 24.8% 25.6%

None chosen 18.8% 159% 16.6% 156% 17.4% 164%  30.0% 185% 17.2%  182%  15.7% 17.6%
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017. Customer Service. Have you contacted the City of Greenville during the past year?

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q17. Have you contacted City of Greenville during past year

Yes

No

ETC Institute (2018)

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years
50.4%  47.7%  44.8%  40.0% 275% 395% 429%  49.7% 41.3%
49.6% 523% 55.2%  60.0% 725% 60.5% 57.1%  50.3% 58.7%
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017a. Which City Department or function did you contact most recently? (without "'not provided"")

N=338 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years
Q17a. Which City Department or function did you contact most recently
City Manager/City Council 0.0% 5.5% 6.8% 6.0% 2.7% 58%  20.0% 2.1% 32%  10.6% 7.0% 6.3%
Fire/EMS 0.0% 3.6% 8.5% 7.5% 6.8% 3.8% 5.0% 6.3% 4.8% 9.1% 5.1% 6.0%
Recreation & Parks 25.0% 145% 11.9% 10.4% 82% 15.4% 0.0% 146% 129% 10.6%  10.2% 11.3%
Community Development 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 3.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 3.0% 0.6% 1.2%
Police 125% 20.0% 11.9% 194% 13.7% 13.5% 0.0% 146%  22.6% 45% 15.3% 14.6%
Sanitation (e.g. garbage,
recycling, yard waste,
mosquitos) 125% 36.4% 254% 284% 39.7% 346%  30.0% 37.5% 27.4% 348% 31.8% 32.1%
Stormwater 12.5% 0.0% 6.8% 4.5% 2.7% 1.9% 5.0% 2.1% 1.6% 7.6% 3.8% 3.9%
Street Maintenance 0.0% 7.3% 6.8% 6.0% 8.2% 9.6%  10.0% 10.4% 3.2% 4.5% 9.6% 7.4%
Code Enforcement 12.5% 55% 11.9% 0.0% 6.8% 58%  15.0% 6.3% 6.5% 3.0% 7.6% 6.5%
Animal Control 25.0% 1.8% 3.4% 3.0% 6.8% 3.8%  15.0% 2.1% 9.7% 4.5% 4.5% 5.1%
Parking 0.0% 1.8% 1.7% 3.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 1.5% 1.3% 1.5%
Human Resources 0.0% 1.8% 1.7% 3.0% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 3.0% 1.3% 1.8%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 6.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 1.6% 3.0% 1.9% 2.4%
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017b. Please rate your satisfaction with employees in the City departments you have contacted recently using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5

means ""very satisfied" and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=338 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q17b-1. How easy they were to contact

Very satisfied 625% 321% 351% 409% 324% 192% 47.4% 383% 41.7% 424% 27.1% 34.1%
Satisfied 25.0% 43.4% 351% 333% 351% 51.9%  36.8% 447%  36.7% 31.8%  39.4% 38.7%
Neutral 0.0% 94% 14.0% 10.6% 16.2% 23.1% 5.3% 8.5%  10.0% 7.6%  19.4% 13.6%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 11.3%  10.5% 9.1% 8.1% 3.8% 5.3% 43%  10.0% 6.1% 9.7% 8.2%
Very dissatisfied 12.5% 3.8% 5.3% 6.1% 8.1% 1.9% 5.3% 4.3% 1.7% 12.1% 4.5% 5.4%

Q17b-2. The way you were treated

Very satisfied 62.5% 34.0% 263% 46.2% 33.3% 30.8%  36.8% 36.2% 38.3% 424% 32.2% 35.7%
Satisfied 25.0% 39.6% 509% 27.7% 36.1% 423% 31.6% 53.2% 433% 27.3%  355% 37.8%
Neutral 0.0% 75% 105% 154% 16.7% 17.3% 21.1% 4.3% 6.7% 121% 19.7% 13.7%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 9.4%  10.5% 4.6% 9.7% 19%  10.5% 4.3% 6.7%  10.6% 6.6% 7.3%
Very dissatisfied 12.5% 9.4% 1.8% 6.2% 4.2% 7.7% 0.0% 2.1% 5.0% 7.6% 5.9% 5.5%
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0Q17b. Please rate your satisfaction with employees in the City departments you have contacted recently using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5

means "‘'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=338 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q17b-3. Accuracy of information & assistance you were given

Very satisfied 50.0% 32.1% 25.0% 44.6% 31.1% 245% 27.8% 383% 322% 40.0%  28.5% 32.6%
Satisfied 375%  26.4% 429% 246% 27.0% 40.8%  33.3% 404% 37.3% 20.0% 31.8% 31.7%
Neutral 0.0% 17.0%  12.5% 9.2% 203% 20.4% 22.2% 12.8% 153% 12.3%  18.5% 15.7%
Dissatisfied 00% 11.3% 143% 108% 14.9% 82% 16.7% 4.3% 85% 13.8% 14.6% 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 12.5%  13.2% 54%  10.8% 6.8% 6.1% 0.0% 4.3% 6.8%  13.8% 6.6% 8.0%

Q17b-4. How quickly City staff responded to your request

Very satisfied 62.5% 302% 29.3% 424% 288% 265%  36.8% 354% 333% 400% 29.6% 32.9%
Satisfied 25.0% 245% 328% 212% 247% 408% 31.6% 41.7% 317% 215%  25.7% 28.4%
Neutral 0.0% 9.4% 155% 16.7% 205% 14.3%  10.5% 125% 133% 12.3% 17.8% 14.9%
Dissatisfied 00% 151% 12.1% 9.1% 178% 122%  15.8% 6.3%  13.3% 9.2%  16.4% 13.1%
Very dissatisfied 125% 208%  10.3%  10.6% 8.2% 6.1% 5.3% 4.2% 83% 16.9%  10.5% 10.7%
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017b. Please rate your satisfaction with employees in the City departments you have contacted recently using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5

means ""very satisfied" and 1 means "'very dissatisfied."" (without ""don't know"")

N=338 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q17b-5. How well your issue was handled

Very satisfied 50.0% 28.3% 28.1% 455% 315% 27.5%  31.6% 354% 30.0% 415%  30.7% 33.1%
Satisfied 375% 245% 31.6% 22.7% 192% 353% 21.1% 41.7%  26.7%  215% @ 22.2% 26.1%
Neutral 00% 11.3% 15.8% 76% 16.4%  19.6%  31.6% 10.4%  18.3% 6.2% 18.3% 14.6%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 132% 10.5% 10.6% 21.9% 7.8%  10.5% 83% 13.3% 9.2%  15.7% 12.8%
Very dissatisfied 125% 226% 14.0% 13.6% 11.0% 9.8% 5.3% 42% 11.7% 21.5%  13.1% 13.4%
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018. Sanitation Services. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very satisfied""

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied.'" (without ""don't know'")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q18-1. Residential trash collection services

Very satisfied 41.4%  345% 471%  49.6% 52.6% 44.3%  58.3% 50.0% 42.4%  46.7%  45.3% 45.9%
Satisfied 241% 476% 40.7% 36.6% 349% 435% 41.7% 353% 44.4%  39.3% 41.2% 40.5%
Neutral 27.6%  13.1% 7.1% 6.1% 6.6% 7.0% 0.0% 10.0% 8.6% 7.3% 8.0% 8.3%
Dissatisfied 3.4% 3.0% 3.6% 6.1% 3.3% 3.5% 0.0% 4.1% 4.0% 2.7% 3.5% 3.5%
Very dissatisfied 3.4% 1.8% 1.4% 1.5% 2.6% 1.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 4.0% 1.9% 1.8%

Q18-2. Curbside recycling services

Very satisfied 440% 346% 46.7% 523% 47.9% 47.3% 545% 49.0% 415% 47.9%  45.3% 45.5%
Satisfied 200% 415% 37.0% 30.8% 322% 39.3%  38.6% 30.2% 40.1% 322%  37.8% 35.9%
Neutral 20.0% 15.1% 104%  10.0% 9.6% 7.1% 4.5% 10.7%  11.6% 12.3% 9.8% 10.9%
Dissatisfied 8.0% 6.3% 3.7% 5.4% 5.5% 2.7% 2.3% 6.0% 5.4% 4.1% 4.2% 4.7%
Very dissatisfied 8.0% 2.5% 2.2% 1.5% 4.8% 3.6% 0.0% 4.0% 1.4% 3.4% 2.9% 2.9%
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018. Sanitation Services. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very satisfied""

and 1 means "'very dissatisfied.'" (without ""don't know'")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q18-3. Bulky item pick up/removal services (e.g. old furniture, appliances)

Very satisfied 36.4% 259% 28.7% 324% 29.0% 27.6% 37.5% 315% 283% 28.3%  29.4% 29.4%
Satisfied 182%  31.1% 29.6% 342% 32.1% 39.0% 22.5% 339% 30.7% 31.7%  30.9% 31.8%
Neutral 182%  23.7% 21.7% 18.0% 20.6% 19.0% 25.0% 21.3% 189% 23.3% 21.3% 21.1%
Dissatisfied 13.6% 11.9% 122% 10.8%  13.0% 9.5%  12.5% 87% 142% 10.0% 12.8% 11.6%
Very dissatisfied 13.6% 7.4% 7.8% 4.5% 5.3% 4.8% 2.5% 4.7% 7.9% 6.7% 5.7% 6.0%

Q18-4. Yard waste collection services

Very satisfied 474%  26.6% 36.4% 395% 36.9% 355% 43.9% 39.7%  36.0% 35.9%  34.0% 35.7%
Satisfied 53% 414% 339% 29.0% 319% 421% 31L.7% 31.0% 30.4% 328% 37.7% 34.4%
Neutral 31.6% 23.4% 195% 226% 16.3% 13.1% 12.2% 23.0% 232% 18.0%  16.5% 19.0%
Dissatisfied 5.3% 4.7% 6.8% 6.5% 9.2% 75%  12.2% 4.0% 6.4% 9.4% 8.1% 7.3%
Very dissatisfied 10.5% 3.9% 3.4% 2.4% 5.7% 1.9% 0.0% 2.4% 4.0% 3.9% 3.7% 3.5%
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019. Please indicate whether or not you have used each of the following services provided by the City of Greenville during the past 12

months. (without "‘don't know"")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q19-1. Used public transit services supported by City (i.e. GREAT bus)
Yes 18.8% 7.8% 5.8% 6.9% 8.7% 55%  14.6% 8.3% 6.0% 5.4% 9.6% 8.1%
No 81.3% 922% 942% 93.1% 91.3% 945% 85.4% 91.7% 94.0% 94.6%  90.4% 91.9%
Q19-2. Participated in recreation programs offered by City
Yes 375% 413% 43.7% 31.8% 31.1% 28.7%  23.3% 339% 41.2% 31.5% 34.9% 35.3%
No 62.5% 58.7% 56.3% 682% 689% 71.3% 76.7% 66.1% 58.8% 68.5% 65.1% 64.7%
0Q19-3. Visited City recreation centers
Yes 50.0% 58.7% 63.8% 59.4% 55.0% 50.0% 45.2% 50.9% 57.5% 57.0% 58.8% 56.5%
No 50.0% 41.3% 36.2% 40.6% 450% 50.0% 54.8% 49.1%  425%  43.0% 41.2% 43.5%
Q19-4. Visited a neighborhood or City park
Yes 87.5% 89.7% 88.0% 822% 757% 76.6%  58.5% 79.7%  88.4% 82.0%  80.0% 81.8%
No 12.5% 10.3% 12.0% 17.8% 24.3% 23.4% 41.5% 20.3% 11.6% 18.0%  20.0% 18.2%
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019. Please indicate whether or not you have used each of the following services provided by the City of Greenville during the past 12

months. (without "‘don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q19-5. Used Fire/EMS services

Yes 6.3% 109% 169% 224% 17.9% 21.6%  25.6% 104% 135% 193%  22.6% 17.4%

No 938% 89.1% 831% 77.6% 821% 78.4% 74.4% 89.6% 86.5% 80.7%  77.4% 82.6%

Q19-6. Called Code Enforcement

Yes 6.3% 87% 10.7% 105% 11.9% 147%  23.3% 94% 11.7% 8.1% 14.7% 11.7%

No 93.8% 91.3% 89.3% 89.5% 88.1% 853% 76.7% 90.6% 883% 91.9%  85.3% 88.3%

Q19-7. Called or visited Police Department

Yes 194% 345% 255% 383% 27.6% 252% 21.4% 22.0%  355% 28.7%  31.6% 29.8%

No 80.6% 655% 745% 61.7% 724% 748% 78.6% 780% 645% 71.3% 68.4% 70.2%

0Q19-8. Visited City's website

Yes 733% 729% 69.7% 62.4% 47.0% 42.7%  16.7% 60.6% 67.3% 66.2%  49.2% 58.4%

No 26.7% 27.1% 303% 37.6% 53.0% 57.3% 83.3% 39.4% 32.7%  33.8%  50.8% 41.6%
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019. Please indicate whether or not you have used each of the following services provided by the City of Greenville during the past 12

months. (without "‘don't know"")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q19-9. Read City's e-newsletter
Yes 16.1%  17.0% 18.6% 24.0% 23.7% 31.9% 40.5% 235% 245% 16.6%  25.4% 23.4%
No 83.9% 83.0% 814% 76.0% 76.3% 68.1%  59.5% 76.5%  75.5% 834%  74.6% 76.6%
Q19-10. Watched City's cable television channel (GTV-9)
Yes 29.0% 402% 39.0% 489% 526% 57.9% 72.7% 39.5% 448% 453% 54.8% 48.0%
No 71.0% 59.8% 61.0% 51.1% 474% 421% 27.3% 60.5%  55.2% 54.7%  452% 52.0%
Q19-11. Watched a video on City website/YouTube
Yes 133% 281% 214% 17.3% 151% 189% 17.1% 181% 21.7%  21.6% 19.2% 20.0%
No 86.7% 71.9% 78.6% 827% 849% 811% 82.9% 81.9% 783% 784%  80.8% 80.0%
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020. Transportation and Other Issues. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q20-1. Adequacy of public parking in Uptown Greenville (downtown)

Very satisfied 9.4% 7.8% 2.9% 7.0% 5.7% 6.0%  15.6% 11.7% 4.8% 3.5% 5.9% 6.6%
Satisfied 125% 31.7% 33.6% 225% 248% 28.0%  34.4% 264% 33.8% 26.6%  26.0% 27.7%
Neutral 219% 174% 219% 295% 22.0% 25.0%  18.8% 202% 193% 238%  25.3% 23.0%
Dissatisfied 25.0% 26.9% 292% 24.0% 34.0% 25.0% 25.0% 264% 31.0% 294%  26.0% 27.7%
Very dissatisfied 313% 16.2% 124% 17.1% 135%  16.0% 6.3% 153% 11.0% 16.8%  16.7% 15.2%

Q20-2. Availability of public transportation/GREAT Bus services in Greenville

Very satisfied 23.5% 9.1% 18.6%  17.8% 87% 114%  20.0% 11.9% 18.1% 8.6% 15.1% 14.0%
Satisfied 176% 28.6% 257% 315% 33.7% 229% 24.0% 16.7% 34.7% 343% 28.1% 27.9%
Neutral 58.8%  455% 35.7% 41.1% 45.7% 51.4% 44.0% 50.0% 375% 40.0%  46.2% 44.7%
Dissatisfied 00% 11.7% 12.9% 4.1% 9.8% 12.9% 8.0% 11.9% 6.9% 14.3% 8.0% 9.5%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 5.2% 7.1% 5.5% 2.2% 1.4% 4.0% 9.5% 2.8% 2.9% 2.5% 4.0%
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020. Transportation and Other Issues. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q20-3. Ease of travel by car in City

Very satisfied 19.4% 9.2% 112% 119%  10.0% 79%  18.2% 12.8%  12.9% 8.5%  10.0% 10.9%
Satisfied 323% 385% 40.6% 39.6% 37.3% 40.4%  40.9% 36.6% 43.9% 41.8%  36.1% 38.8%
Neutral 19.4% 20.1% 224% 209% 20.0% 26.3%  29.5% 244% 18.7% 21.6% 22.3% 22.1%
Dissatisfied 194% 21.3% 16.8% 21.6% 23.3% 17.5% 11.4% 18.0% 17.4% 20.3% 21.9% 19.8%
Very dissatisfied 9.7%  10.9% 9.1% 6.0% 9.3% 7.9% 0.0% 8.1% 7.1% 7.8% 9.7% 8.4%

Q20-4. Ease of walking in City

Very satisfied 23.3% 56%  13.5% 9.4% 9.2% 75%  13.9% 13.2% 9.2% 57%  10.3% 9.8%
Satisfied 23.3% 348% 293% 352% 319% 39.6%  25.0% 283% 31.7% 355%  34.6% 32.9%
Neutral 23.3% 26.7% 28.6% 26.6% 326% 28.3%  50.0% 283% 31.0% 284%  29.8% 29.5%
Dissatisfied 23.3% 18.6% 150% 188% 17.0% 18.9% 8.3% 13.8% 19.7% 20.6%  16.8% 17.4%
Very dissatisfied 6.7% 143% 135% 10.2% 9.2% 5.7% 2.8% 16.4% 8.5% 9.9% 8.6% 10.4%
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020. Transportation and Other Issues. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means
"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q20-5. Ease of biking in City

Very satisfied 28.6% 3.2% 8.8% 6.5% 5.5% 8.0% 15.4% 10.5% 7.7% 4.8% 7.0% 7.5%
Satisfied 19.0% 194% 18.6% 12.1% 156% 22.7%  15.4% 14.0% 17.9% 16.3% 18.3% 17.4%
Neutral 23.8% 29.0% 31.4% 355% 40.4% 32.0%  42.3% 29.8% 27.4% 33.7%  39.3% 33.7%
Dissatisfied 28.6% 242% 176% 308% 21.1% 253% 26.9% 26.3%  26.5% 30.8%  19.2% 24.2%
Very dissatisfied 00% 242% 235% 15.0% 17.4% 12.0% 0.0% 193% 205% 14.4%  16.2% 17.2%

Q20-6. Opportunities to attend cultural activities in Greenville

Very satisfied 17.4% 9.7% 8.6% 11.3% 11.2% 9.7%  16.2% 70%  15.6% 7.4% 12.1% 10.9%
Satisfied 21.7% 37.3% 31.9% 36.3% 38.1% 495% 45.9% 41.3% 31.1% 36.4%  40.1% 37.9%
Neutral 52.2% 313% 353% 36.3% 381% 27.2% 29.7% 36.4% 33.3% 33.1% 34.6% 34.4%
Dissatisfied 4.3% 179% 19.0% 12.1% 11.2% 6.8% 5.4% 9.1% 141% 20.7% 10.3% 12.7%
Very dissatisfied 4.3% 3.7% 5.2% 4.0% 1.5% 6.8% 2.7% 6.3% 5.9% 2.5% 2.9% 4.1%
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020. Transportation and Other Issues. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following items using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"'very satisfied" and 1 means "‘very dissatisfied."" (without "'don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q20-7. Availability of affordable housing in Greenville

Very satisfied 148% 17.3% 17.2%  13.3% 83% 124%  25.0% 182% 182% 142%  10.3% 14.4%
Satisfied 37.0% 32.0% 25.9% 29.5%  30.6% 23.6% 21.4% 29.7% 341% 31.0% 23.9% 28.7%
Neutral 29.6% 293% 33.6% 314% 38.8% 41.6% 32.1% 304% 28.8% 31.0% 41.6% 34.3%
Dissatisfied 148% 14.0% 129% 16.2% 10.7% 135%  10.7% 142% 10.6% 159% 12.3% 13.2%
Very dissatisfied 3.7% 73%  10.3% 9.5% 11.6% 9.0% 10.7% 7.4% 8.3% 8.0% 11.9% 9.3%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q21-1. Upgrades or additions to public facilities (e.qg. public buildings, parking lots/garages, stormwater/drainage facilities)

Extremely important 387% 339% 329% 351% 30.8% 29.4%  45.0% 385% 309% 36.9% 29.6% 33.3%
Very important 16.1%  292% 329% 39.7% 29.5% 37.6% 27.5% 225% 33.6% 356%  359% 32.4%
Important 419% 31.0% 31.4% 221% 322% 31.2% 25.0% 33.7% 295% 248%  30.6% 29.8%
Not very important 3.2% 4.7% 2.1% 3.1% 3.4% 0.9% 2.5% 4.1% 4.7% 1.3% 2.7% 3.1%
Not important at all 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.0% 4.1% 0.9% 0.0% 1.2% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%

0Q21-2. Improvements to parks, open spaces, & greenways

Extremely important 355% 347% 331% 258% 21.2% 18.7% 33.3% 329% 34.0% 30.7% 21.0% 28.1%
Very important 226%  289% 324% 40.2% 322% 421%  25.6% 335% 287% 32.0% 36.7% 33.5%
Important 387% 295% 303% 311% 39.0% 31.8% 33.3% 288% 333% 31.3% 34.7% 32.5%
Not very important 3.2% 4.0% 3.5% 3.0% 5.5% 6.5% 7.7% 4.1% 2.0% 5.3% 6.0% 4.6%
Not important at all 0.0% 2.9% 0.7% 0.0% 2.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 2.0% 0.7% 1.7% 1.3%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q21-3. Improvements to Police & Fire/EMS facilities

Extremely important 38.7% 33.7% 358% 39.8% 36.3% 33.3% 46.2% 41.6% 36.2% 37.4% 32.9% 36.5%
Very important 258% 30.1% 321% 328% 322% 39.8% 20.5% 27.3% 33.6% 30.6%  34.6% 31.9%
Important 29.0% 27.1% 26.1% 23.4% 274% 241% 28.2% 23.6% 262% 265% @ 27.1% 26.0%
Not very important 3.2% 7.8% 5.2% 3.9% 4.1% 1.9% 5.1% 6.2% 4.0% 4.8% 4.7% 4.9%
Not important at all 3.2% 1.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%

0Q21-4. Improvements to City's streets & sidewalks, bike lanes, & street lighting

Extremely important 63.3% 443% 538% 48.1% 408% 38.9%  38.6% 446%  48.7%  493%  42.6% 45.7%
Very important 20.0% 351% 315% 34.8% 362% 37.2%  36.4% 33.7% 31.8% 353% 35.6% 34.3%
Important 16.7% 19.0% 14.7% 156% 224% 23.0% 20.5% 189% 195% 14.7%  20.5% 18.8%
Not very important 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.5% 0.7% 0.9% 4.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.7% 1.3% 1.0%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q21-5. Improvements to arts/cultural facilities

Extremely important 26.7% 173% 204% 16.3% 15.0% 152% 24.3% 201% 20.5%  20.1% 13.3% 17.8%
Very important 10.0%  25.6% 27.0% 295% 245% 321% 29.7% 26.2% 245% 25.7%  28.6% 26.6%
Important 33.3% 345% 358% 395% 449% 429% 37.8% 36.0% 384% 39.6%  40.9% 38.9%
Not very important 233% 149% 11.7% 109% 12.9% 8.0% 5.4% 128% 106% 11.8%  13.0% 12.3%
Not important at all 6.7% 1.7% 5.1% 3.9% 2.7% 1.8% 2.7% 4.9% 6.0% 2.8% 4.3% 4.4%

0Q21-6. Availability of affordable housing

Extremely important 48.4% 31.8% 356% 30.7% 30.1% 30.6%  39.5% 385% 329% 28.8%  30.9% 33.0%
Very important 129% 27.6% 22.0% 29.9% 27.3% 27.0% 42.1% 26.0% 29.5% 28.1% 25.7% 26.9%
Important 29.0% 224% 295% 26.8% 30.8% 36.0%  18.4% 26.0% 235% 30.1% 30.9% 28.0%
Not very important 32%  11.8% 9.8% 9.4% 9.1% 6.3% 0.0% 6.5% 10.7% 9.6% 9.0% 8.8%
Not important at all 6.5% 6.5% 3.0% 3.1% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 3.4% 3.4% 3.5% 3.3%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q21-7. Uptown (downtown) improvements

Extremely important 43.3% 265% 282% 248% 19.0% 21.1% 27.5% 288% 26.4%  30.0% 19.1% 25.0%
Very important 23.3% 335% 303% 31.6% 313% 385%  40.0% 341% 331% 32.7% 31.7% 32.7%
Important 26.7% 288% 31.7% 27.8% 38.1% 26.6% 20.0% 276% 304% 26.0% 33.7% 30.0%
Not very important 6.7% 8.2% 56% 135% 10.2% 9.2%  10.0% 8.2% 6.8% 11.3% 10.6% 9.5%
Not important at all 0.0% 2.9% 4.2% 2.3% 1.4% 4.6% 2.5% 1.2% 3.4% 0.0% 5.0% 2.8%

0Q21-8. Town Common/Tar River front improvements

Extremely important 53.3% 275% 27.7% 252% 21.6% 19.4%  32.5% 285% 28.0% 26.4%  23.5% 26.2%
Very important 10.0% 26.3% 255% 26.0% 27.0% 39.8%  30.0% 29.1% 247% 27.7%  28.1% 27.6%
Important 233% 28.1% 358% 33.6% 385% 30.6%  30.0% 327% 327% 331% 32.5% 32.6%
Not very important 13.3% 15.2% 95% 11.5% 10.1% 8.3% 5.0% 6.7%  12.0% 11.5% 12.9% 11.0%
Not important at all 0.0% 2.9% 1.5% 3.8% 2.7% 1.9% 2.5% 3.0% 2.7% 1.4% 3.0% 2.6%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

0Q21-9. Improvements to public transit (GREAT) bus system

Extremely important 23.1% 16.2%  185% 193% 22.7%  235% 42.4% 236% 17.3% 208% 21.5% 21.2%
Very important 154%  275% 235% 21.1% 25.0% 224%  30.3% 27.1% 248% 224%  23.0% 24.1%
Important 30.8% 324% 412% 439% 37.1% 41.8% 18.2% 31.3% 383% 392%  39.8% 37.4%
Not very important 269% 16.2% 16.0% 14.0%  10.6% 8.2% 9.1% 146% 143% 144% 11.9% 13.5%
Not important at all 3.8% 7.7% 0.8% 1.8% 4.5% 4.1% 0.0% 3.5% 5.3% 3.2% 3.8% 3.9%

Q21-10. Construct a multi-sport recreational complex

Extremely important 25.0% 205% 242% 21.7% 185% 151% @ 27.6% 175% 243% 259%  18.0% 20.9%
Very important 71% 139% 144% 178% 240% 226% 20.7% 13.8% 182%  16.5%  20.4% 17.8%
Important 214% 27.1% 235% 31.8% 288% 27.4% 24.1% 29.4%  257%  245%  28.4% 27.2%
Not very important 286% 241% 242% 18.6% 205% 23.6% 24.1% 23.1% 23.0% 23.7% 21.5% 22.5%
Not important at all 17.9% 145% 13.6% 10.1% 82% 11.3% 3.4% 16.3% 8.8% 9.4% 11.8% 11.6%
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021. Capital Improvement Priorities. Major investments that are being made or considered by the City are listed below. Using a scale of 1 to
5, where 5 means "‘extremely important' and 1 means "'not important at all,"* please rate how important you think it is for the City to
continue to invest in the following projects. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q21-11. Construct a major performing arts center

Extremely important 26.7% 182%  25.0% 242% 196% 17.6% 29.4% 195% 255%  23.4% 19.0% 21.6%
Very important 6.7% 176% 184% 182% 19.6% 30.6% 17.6% 183% 20.8% 22.7% 18.6% 19.6%
Important 26.7% 32.1% 338% 326% 343% 25.9% 32.4% 32.3% 302% 29.1%  33.6% 31.6%
Not very important 233% 21.2% 16.2% 16.7% 19.6% 15.7% 14.7% 20.1% 168% 19.1%  18.0% 18.4%
Not important at all 16.7%  10.9% 6.6% 8.3% 7.0%  10.2% 5.9% 9.8% 6.7% 57%  10.8% 8.8%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing

you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q22-1. Upgrade public facilities (e.qg. public buildings, parking lots/garages, stormwater/drainage facilities)

Very willing 29.0% 23.1% 180% 23.7% 17.3% 14.0% 18.2% 195% 255% 16.9%  18.4% 19.8%
Willing 355% 439% 41.0% 39.3% 40.0% 37.7%  36.4% 448% 386% 412% 37.7% 40.2%
Not sure 258% 19.1% 288% 304% 31.3% 351% 36.4% 253%  23.5% 31.8%  31.6% 28.5%
Not willing 6.5% 9.8% 8.6% 5.2% 73%  10.5% 2.3% 6.9%  10.5% 6.8% 8.1% 7.9%
Not willing at all 3.2% 4.0% 3.6% 1.5% 4.0% 2.6% 6.8% 3.4% 2.0% 3.4% 4.2% 3.5%

Q22-2. Improvements to parks, open spaces & greenways

Very willing 258% 30.8% 292% 224% 128% 18.8%  18.2% 25.7% 30.3% 204%  18.6% 22.8%
Willing 41.9% 384% 37.2% 425% 43.9% 33.9%  38.6% 427%  36.2% 38.8%  39.4% 39.5%
Not sure 9.7% 169% 19.7% 246% 29.7% 295%  29.5% 193% 19.7%  25.9%  26.7% 23.4%
Not willing 19.4% 8.1% 12.4% 9.0% 8.8% 11.6% 9.1% 8.8% 105% 109%  10.7% 10.2%
Not willing at all 3.2% 5.8% 1.5% 1.5% 4.7% 6.3% 4.5% 3.5% 3.3% 4.1% 4.6% 4.1%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing

you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

0Q22-3. Improvements to Police & Fire/EMS facilities

Very willing 333% 251% 30.0% 32.1% 27.2% 28.3%  40.9% 283% 32.7%  265%  28.8% 29.2%
Willing 40.0%  40.4% 37.9% 43.3% 43.0% 37.2% 29.5% 434% 379% 449%  36.6% 39.7%
Not sure 10.0% 205%  23.6% 164% 21.9% 248%  20.5% 17.3% 203% 17.0%  25.2% 20.9%
Not willing 10.0%  10.5% 5.7% 5.2% 6.0% 7.1% 2.3% 7.5% 7.2% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%
Not willing at all 6.7% 3.5% 2.9% 3.0% 2.0% 2.7% 6.8% 3.5% 2.0% 4.8% 2.9% 3.3%

0Q22-4. Improvement to City's streets, sidewalks, bike lanes, & street lighting

Very willing 452%  39.5% 403% 37.0% 265% 29.6%  37.8% 32.6% 40.8%  358% 34.3% 35.5%
Willing 38.7%  419% 43.9% 422% 47.0% 37.4%  46.7% 49.7%  37.5% 42.6% 41.0% 42.5%
Not sure 6.5% 81% 108% 156% 19.9% 22.6% 8.9% 9.1% 138% 149% 17.0% 14.2%
Not willing 6.5% 8.1% 2.9% 3.7% 4.6% 8.7% 2.2% 5.7% 5.9% 4.1% 6.1% 5.5%
Not willing at all 3.2% 2.3% 2.2% 1.5% 2.0% 1.7% 4.4% 2.9% 2.0% 2.7% 1.6% 2.3%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing

you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

0Q22-5. Improvements to arts/cultural facilities

Very willing 16.1% 145% 18.0% 193% 132% 17.7% 18.2% 126% 248% 15.6%  15.1% 16.5%
Willing 16.1% 285% 36.0% 28.9% 30.5% 29.2%  25.0% 328% 24.8% 29.9%  29.6% 29.7%
Not sure 323% 279% 259% 34.8% 338% 32.7%  38.6% 31.0% 33.3% 29.9% 31.2% 31.2%
Not willing 258% 16.3% 158% 11.1% 132% 14.2% 9.1% 149% 11.1% 17.0% 14.8% 14.4%
Not willing at all 9.7%  12.8% 4.3% 5.9% 9.3% 6.2% 9.1% 8.6% 5.9% 7.5% 9.3% 8.2%

Q22-6. Availability of affordable housing

Very willing 26.7%  24.4% 298% 21.6% 240% 18.6% 31.1% 24.0% 27.6% 192%  25.4% 24.5%
Willing 433% 27.3% 22.0% 26.1% 28.7% 27.4% 33.3% 34.9% 26.3% 21.9% @ 26.0% 27.4%
Not sure 13.3% 215% 26.2% 284% 24.7%  345%  24.4% 20.6%  23.0% 36.3%  25.7% 25.9%
Not willing 33% 151% 128% 149% 11.3% 13.3% 4.4% 9.7% 138% 13.7% 13.2% 12.5%
Not willing at all 13.3%  11.6% 9.2% 9.0% 11.3% 6.2% 6.7% 10.9% 9.2% 8.9% 9.6% 9.7%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing

you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q22-7. Uptown (downtown) improvements

Very willing 323% 192% 20.7% 18.7% 12.7% 17.7%  22.7% 20.0% 20.3%  19.0%  16.2% 18.5%
Willing 323% 39.0% 37.1% 37.3% 40.0% 27.4%  25.0% 41.7%  353% 33.3% 34.0% 35.9%
Not sure 16.1% 24.4% 257% 231% 29.3% 345% 27.3% 223%  26.1% 31.3% 27.5% 26.7%
Not willing 16.1% 9.3% 10.0%  15.7% 9.3% 13.3% 9.1% 10.3% 13.7% 11.6% 11.0% 11.4%
Not willing at all 3.2% 8.1% 6.4% 5.2% 8.7% 7.1%  15.9% 5.7% 4.6% 48% 11.3% 7.6%

0Q22-8. Provide Town Common/Tar River front improvements

Very willing 226% 203% 179% 20.1% 14.0% 142% 24.4% 17.7%  21.6% 15.0% 17.7% 18.1%
Willing 41.9%  355% 429% 32.8% 34.0% 31.9% 20.0% 33.7% 33.3% 38.8% 34.5% 35.0%
Not sure 258% 23.8% 27.1% 269% 33.3% 32.7%  40.0% 32.6% 24.8%  30.6%  28.4% 28.9%
Not willing 6.5% 12.8% 79% 149% 10.7% 14.2% 2.2% 9.7% 157% 109%  10.3% 11.2%
Not willing at all 3.2% 7.6% 4.3% 5.2% 8.0% 7.1%  13.3% 6.3% 4.6% 4.8% 9.0% 6.8%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing
you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

0Q22-9. Improvements to public transit (GREAT) bus system

Very willing 16.7% 11.8% 18.0% 165% 14.1% 17.5%  25.0% 132% 18.0% 13.1% 17.5% 15.9%
Willing 20.0% 27.6% 288% 323% 33.6% 23.7% 34.1% 31.6%  28.0% 30.3%  28.2% 29.4%
Not sure 333% 276% 295% 30.1% 30.9% 36.8%  20.5% 29.9% 32.0% 29.0%  30.1% 30.2%
Not willing 20.0% 188% 17.3% 143% 134% 14.9% 9.1% 155% 16.0%  18.6%  14.2% 15.5%
Not willing at all 10.0% 14.1% 6.5% 6.8% 8.1% 7.0% 11.4% 9.8% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0%

Q22-10. Construct a multi-sport recreational complex

Very willing 13.3% 18.0% 21.4% 193% 12.7% 16.1% 17.8% 13.1% 224% 20.0%  16.3% 17.6%
Willing 23.3% 23.8% 243% 23.7% 28.7% 25.0% 22.2% 251% 243% 172%  28.2% 24.8%
Not sure 23.3% 233% 214% 281% 28.7% 295%  28.9% 229%  26.3% 29.7%  26.0% 25.9%
Not willing 233% 163% 17.9% 17.0% 16.7% 17.9%  15.6% 223%  13.8%  20.0% 14.4% 17.1%
Not willing at all 16.7%  18.6% 15.0% 11.9% 133% 11.6% 15.6% 16.6% 132% 13.1% 15.1% 14.7%
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022. Additional Revenues. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘very willing"' and 1 means "'not willing at all,'" please indicate how willing

you would be to support a bond referendum (a citizen vote to support the City borrowing money for capital improvements) or additional
funding that would... (without ""'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q22-11. Construct a major performing arts center

Very willing 129% 16.3%  23.6% 23.7% 152% 248% 22.2% 184% 242% 20.9%  18.3% 20.2%
Willing 29.0% 29.7% 264% 23.0% 27.2% 248%  15.6% 27.0%  26.8% 21.6%  26.9% 25.9%
Not sure 226% 209% 229% 304% 33.8% 248%  35.6% 241%  235% 29.1%  28.8% 26.7%
Not willing 16.1% 16.9% 16.4% 104% 13.9% 13.3% 6.7% 155% 144% 182%  10.9% 13.9%
Not willing at all 19.4% 163% 10.7%  12.6% 9.9% 124%  20.0% 149% 11.1% 10.1% 15.1% 13.4%
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023. Strateqgic Planning. Please indicate how important each of the City's major focus areas are to you using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"extremely important' and 1 means '"not important at all."" (without "'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q23-1. Economic development (business development & jobs)

Extremely important 43.8%  48.0% 52.8% 53.7% 41.7% 429%  48.9% 46.0% 49.7% 47.7%  47.3% 47.7%
Very important 28.1% 31.8% 285% 328% 33.8% 321% 33.3% 333% 29.0% 331% 31.5% 31.6%
Important 25.0% 19.1% 153% 119% 21.2% 23.2%  15.6% 17.8%  20.0% 19.2% 17.4% 18.3%
Not very important 3.1% 0.6% 2.8% 1.5% 3.3% 1.8% 0.0% 1.7% 1.3% 0.0% 3.5% 2.0%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4%

Q23-2. Infrastructure (e.q. streets & sidewalks, stormwater/drainage, street lighting)

Extremely important 62.5% 47.4% 55.6% 60.0% 43.0% 40.7% 64.4% 51.1% 51.0% 46.7% 52.2% 50.7%
Very important 156% 37.0% 29.9% 281% 411% 38.9% 22.2% 322% 323% 408%  31.4% 33.7%
Important 21.9% 156% 132% 11.1% 13.9% 195% 11.1% 16.1%  15.5% 12.5% 14.7% 14.6%
Not very important 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.8%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3%
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023. Strateqgic Planning. Please indicate how important each of the City's major focus areas are to you using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"extremely important' and 1 means '"not important at all."" (without "'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q23-3. Beautification of City

Extremely important 226% 27.7% 25.7% 358% 233% 25.7% 51.1% 26.3% 27.3% 28.0% 31.2% 29.0%
Very important 29.0% 30.1% 34.7% 246% 427% 37.2% 15.6% 30.3% 344% 34.0% 31.5% 32.3%
Important 387% 329% 354% 351% 300% 31.0% 26.7% 354% 31.8% 36.0% 30.9% 32.8%
Not very important 9.7% 8.7% 3.5% 3.7% 4.0% 6.2% 2.2% 8.0% 5.2% 1.3% 5.8% 5.3%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 1.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%

0Q23-4. Activating Town Common

Extremely important 156% 244% 194% 26.3% 16.2% 9.9%  37.8% 16.2% 235% 21.2% 21.8% 20.9%
Very important 188% 221% 257% 211% 311% 351% 156% 20.5% 222% 232%  25.6% 25.5%
Important 438% 343% 41.0% 338% 405% 333% 24.4% 35.8% 38.6% 424%  32.8% 36.3%
Not very important 18.8% 145% 11.8% 165% 10.1% 19.8%  15.6% 15.0% 12.4% 11.9% 16.6% 14.4%
Not important at all 3.1% 4.7% 2.1% 2.3% 2.0% 1.8% 6.7% 3.5% 3.3% 1.3% 3.2% 2.9%
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023. Strateqgic Planning. Please indicate how important each of the City's major focus areas are to you using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"extremely important' and 1 means '"not important at all."" (without "'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q23-5. Public safety (Police, Fire/EMS)

Extremely important 59.4%  48.6% 542% 63.7% 56.0% 51.8% 68.9% 546% 535% 57.0% 56.3% 55.7%
Very important 25.0% 329% 30.6% 222% 28.7% 33.0% 20.0% 328% 29.0% 29.1% 26.7% 28.9%
Important 15.6% 16.8% 139% 133% 133% 14.3% 6.7% 115%  15.5% 13.2% 15.1% 13.9%
Not very important 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 0.9% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 0.7% 1.0% 1.1%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4%

0Q23-6. River access & Tar River Legacy Plan additions

Extremely important 156% 175% 121% 192% 16.1% 10.8% 28.9% 139% 157% 158%  18.0% 16.5%
Very important 156% 18.1% 243% 20.0% 20.8% 243% 17.8% 22.0% 21.6% 205% 19.3% 20.7%
Important 53.1% 374% 421% 331% 37.6% 405% 31.1% 445% 373% 39.7%  34.6% 38.1%
Not very important 12.5% 19.9% 17.9% 223% 201% 16.2% 13.3% 15.6%  22.2% 19.9% 18.6% 18.8%
Not important at all 3.1% 7.0% 3.6% 5.4% 5.4% 8.1% 8.9% 4.0% 3.3% 4.1% 9.5% 6.0%
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023. Strateqgic Planning. Please indicate how important each of the City's major focus areas are to you using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means

"extremely important' and 1 means '"not important at all."" (without "'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q23-7. Fiscal responsibility

Extremely important 355% 39.0% 423% 50.0% 42.7% 38.4%  48.9% 41.4%  40.9%  39.6%  45.3% 42.4%
Very important 226%  285% 31.0% 25.0% 27.3% 295%  20.0% 264%  33.1% 282% 24.8% 27.6%
Important 387% 29.1% 21.1% 235% 24.7% 27.7%  22.2% 259% 22.7% 309% 24.4% 25.6%
Not very important 0.0% 1.7% 4.9% 1.5% 4.0% 3.6% 2.2% 2.9% 2.6% 1.3% 3.9% 2.9%
Not important at all 3.2% 1.7% 0.7% 0.0% 1.3% 0.9% 6.7% 3.4% 0.6% 0.0% 1.6% 1.5%

Q23-8. Stormwater management

Extremely important 37.5% 289% 33.1% 403% 338% 33.6% 44.4% 385% 344% 36.2% 30.7% 34.5%
Very important 25.0% 358% 36.0% 37.3% 37.1% 354% 26.7% 20.9% 37.0% 356% 38.2% 35.5%
Important 37.5% 312% 252% 209% 252% 31.0% 22.2% 287% 24.7% 248% 27.8% 26.8%
Not very important 0.0% 3.5% 5.0% 0.7% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 2.6% 3.4% 1.6% 2.3%
Not important at all 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 1.6% 1.0%
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023. Strategic Planning. Please indicate how important each of the City's major focus areas are to you using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means
"extremely important' and 1 means '"not important at all."" (without "'not provided"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

023-9. Art & cultural entertainment amenities

Extremely important 125% 178% 16.9% 235% 13.3% 21.6% 24.4% 155% 24.7% 22.1%  15.2% 18.6%
Very important 21.9%  20.1% 232% 242% 28.7% 252%  15.6% 253% 22.7%  20.8%  23.6% 23.4%
Important 28.1% 339% 408% 326% 36.0% 333% 31L1% 31.0% 325%  37.6%  37.2% 34.8%
Not very important 250% 16.7% 12.7% 114% 153% 126% 17.8% 17.2% 13.0% 14.1%  14.6% 14.8%
Not important at all 12.5%  11.5% 6.3% 8.3% 6.7% 72% 11.1% 10.9% 7.1% 5.4% 9.4% 8.5%
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024. Overall Ratings of the City. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘excellent’ and 1 means "'poor,"* please rate the City of Greenville

with regard to the following. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

0Q24-1. As a place to live

Excellent 12.5% 19.9% 22.8% 244% 29.6% 33.0% 45.7% 281% 23.7% 25.3%  26.0% 26.0%
Good 59.4% 534% 524% 53.3% 56.6% 51.3% 45.7% 455% 55.8%  55.8%  55.8% 53.5%
Neutral 15.6% 153% 13.8%  16.3% 8.6% 7.8% 8.7% 152% 14.7% 11.0% 10.9% 12.5%
Below average 12.5% 74%  10.3% 5.2% 3.9% 6.1% 0.0% 9.6% 3.2% 5.8% 6.4% 6.4%
Poor 0.0% 4.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 2.6% 1.9% 1.0% 1.6%

Q24-2. As a place to raise children

Excellent 17.2% 16.8% 25.0% 256% 283% 351% 42.9% 27.0% 228% 27.1%  26.3% 26.1%
Good 241% 404%  53.7% 51.9% 552% 423% 452% 37.7%  476%  48.6% 52.3% 47.5%
Neutral 241% 21.7% 132% 132% 124% 135% 11.9% 18.9%  19.3% 13.2% 13.2% 15.5%
Below average 20.7%  16.1% 6.6% 7.8% 2.8% 7.2% 0.0% 12.6% 5.5% 9.7% 6.9% 8.3%
Poor 13.8% 5.0% 1.5% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 3.8% 4.8% 1.4% 1.3% 2.6%
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024. Overall Ratings of the City. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "‘excellent’ and 1 means "'poor,"" please rate the City of Greenville

with regard to the following. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q24-3. As a place to work or build a business

Excellent 6.7% 19.2% 17.0% 20.3% 26.7% 24.6% 31.0% 21.3%  20.3% 18.8%  22.3% 21.3%
Good 43.3% 419% 447% 51.6% 50.0% 50.9% 54.8% 37.2% 51.6% 51.0%  49.8% 47.6%
Neutral 30.0% 233% 234% 195% 17.3% 13.2% 14.3% 25.6% 19.0%  20.1% 17.2% 19.8%
Below average 16.7%  12.2% 8.5% 7.8% 4.7% 8.8% 0.0% 12.2% 6.5% 7.4% 8.1% 8.4%
Poor 3.3% 3.5% 6.4% 0.8% 1.3% 2.6% 0.0% 3.7% 2.6% 2.7% 2.6% 2.8%

Q24-4. As a place to retire

Excellent 143% 135% 14.0% 162% 228% 29.3%  46.8% 265% 14.0% 16.7% 21.1% 20.2%
Good 143% 252% 333% 27.7% 443% 440%  38.3% 222% 329% 340%  40.8% 34.0%
Neutral 25.0% 29.7% 27.1% 362% 17.4% 147% 12.8% 235% 30.8% 285% 21.1% 24.7%
Below average 214% 18.7%  155%  11.5% 8.1% 7.8% 2.1% 148% 126% 104% 11.5% 12.2%
Poor 25.0% 12.9%  10.1% 8.5% 7.4% 4.3% 0.0% 13.0% 9.8%  10.4% 5.6% 8.8%
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024. Overall Ratings of the City. Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'excellent' and 1 means "'poor,"'* please rate the City of Greenville

with regard to the following. (without ""don't know"")

N=818 Q26. How many years have you lived in
Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q24-5. As a place to visit

Excellent 125% 11.4% 92% 152% 21.1% 254% 41.3% 21.0% 116% 144% 19.2% 17.4%
Good 15.6% 251% 305% 341% 428% 351% 39.1% 27.3% 31.0% 32.0%  36.8% 32.8%
Neutral 25.0% 257% 24.1% 258% 19.7% 158%  15.2% 19.3% 31.0% 229%  19.9% 22.4%
Below average 28.1% 21.7% 248% 182% 10.5%  15.8% 2.2% 193% 148% 19.6% 17.6% 17.6%
Poor 18.8% 16.0% 11.3% 6.8% 5.9% 7.9% 2.2% 13.1% 116% 11.1% 6.5% 9.8%

Q24-6. As a place to be a college student

Excellent 46.9% 394% 339% 316% 289% 34.3% 46.2% 333% 418% 385% 31.3% 35.2%
Good 31.3%  40.6% 472% 453% 472% 36.4% 33.3% 429% 411% 40.7%  44.1% 42.4%
Neutral 9.4% 115% 13.4% 154% 204% 21.2% 20.5% 19.2% 5.7% 15.6% 18.8% 15.9%
Below average 6.3% 7.3% 4.7% 6.0% 2.8% 4.0% 0.0% 3.8% 8.5% 3.0% 4.5% 4.8%
Poor 6.3% 1.2% 0.8% 1.7% 0.7% 4.0% 0.0% 0.6% 2.8% 2.2% 1.4% 1.6%
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025. How often do you typically go outside of Greenville for entertainment or recreation? (without '"'not provided"")

N=818

Q26. How many years have you lived in

Q27. Your age Greenville? Total
Less
Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 than 5 5-10 11-20
years years years years years years 75+ years years years years 20+ years

Q25. How often do you typically go outside of Greenville for entertainment or recreation

Every day 6.3% 1.7% 3.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.6% 2.0% 1.3% 1.6%
A few times per week 15.6% 9.1% 9.7% 6.0% 5.3% 3.5% 0.0% 9.6% 9.1% 4.6% 5.9% 7.0%
At least once a week 9.4% 8.6% 6.9% 12.8% 5.9% 8.8% 0.0% 7.3% 84% 11.8% 6.2% 8.3%
A few times per month 46.9% 53.7% 41.0% 50.4% 26.3% 30.1%  25.6% 40.1% 49.4%  46.1%  33.0% 40.2%
A few times per year 18.8% 21.7% 313% 241% 46.1% 425%  25.6% 282% 24.7% 27.6%  39.2% 31.5%
Seldom or never 3.1% 5.1% 7.6% 6.8% 145% 15.0%  48.8% 11.9% 7.8% 79% 14.4% 11.4%
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